
FRANCE MEETING MONDAY, 12 MAY 2025

R1 12 May 2025 | Chateaubriant | CHOISEL HANDICAP
Distance: 2650m 	

TURFPrizemoney: EUR17,000
8:47 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 654955
	 2	 267030
	 3	 216535
	 4	 898543
	 5	 244014
	 6	 642721
	 7	 025192
	 8	 000182
	 9	 8520
	10	 004622
	11	 355699
	12	 368098
	13	 450835
	14	 455
	15	 680000
	16	 070095

ZALETTO (FR)
FLAMBOYANTE (FR)
WAIT THE STORM (FR)
BAIKAL (FR)
LOU MARINA (FR)
LE GARDOLOT (FR)
FIRST CREATION (FR)
PRINCESS KARA (FR)
LA BELLE CREOLE (FR)
BOKEN (FR)
WOODWIND DAVIS (FR)
ALMAGRO (IRE)
YURINOV
RACIN OF TANGO (FR)
DAMOU (FR)
STARLIGHT (FR)

60
59.5
59.5
59.5
59
58.5
58.5
58.5
58.5
58
58
58
57
57
56
56

13
9
12
4
8
5
6
15
2
14
1
11
7
16
3
10

M FAVRIAUX  1.5 
L ROUSSEL
T BACHELOT
D PROVOST
C GROSBOIS
A BERNARD
A CRASTUS
L PLOMMEE  2.5 
A MOLINS  1.5 
B MARIE
H LEBOUC
C PACAUT  1.5 
A BARON
L POGGIONOVO  1.5 
J CLAUDIC
L BOISSEAU

N PAYSAN
O REGLEY
N PAYSAN
F HAYERES
T POCHE
A RENAULT
C LECRIVAIN
T POCHE
E ALLAIRE
MLLE S VERMEERSCH
N LEENDERS
C LOTOUX
MRS G RARICK
J M JOSSO
J MERIENNE
MME M SOLIGNAC

5
6
5
8
6
7
7
5
5
8
6
5
5
5
4
4

G
M
M
G
M
G
G
M
M
G
M
G
G
G
M
M

FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
IRE
UK
FR
FR
FR

--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
70
--
--
62
--
--
--

	13-�1�-1-1
	32-�2�-4-2
	 7-�1�-1-1
	34-�5�-4-3
	18-�1�-3-3
	54-�6�-4-5
	34-�4�-4-3
	12-�1�-1-0
	 4-�0�-1-0
	62-�4�-12-3
	33-�3�-4-1
	15-�0�-2-2
	14-�0�-1-3
	 3-�0�-0-0
	 6-�0�-0-0
	10-�0�-0-0

$20,817
$39,810
$10,890
$72,267
$36,265
$70,441
$54,297
$14,167
$3,009
$75,247
$47,672
$14,793
$10,396
$2,494
$0
$522

	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-1
	4-�1�-2-0
	2-�0�-0-1
	1-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16

1 ZALETTO (FR) Trainer: N Paysan Barrier: 13 Total: 13-1-1-1 Prize Money: $20,817
Jockey: M Favriaux (a1.5) WT: 60 Good: 3-0-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo noipan fr g Fav: 1-0-1-0 58+kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Pomellato (GER) Dam: Zaluna (FR) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 13-1-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 10-1-0-1 Last Win: 06/04/24 (401 Days)
Owner: A Mahot/mme B Paysan/n Paysan

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 7	 10Jun24	 CRO	 turf	 3000	  S 	 HCP	 46	 [	 3]	 C Poirier	 52.5	 $13	 Ker Stormy	 3:25.18		  ........ 3½................................ Craon
4 of 9	 03Jul24	 NAN	 turf	 3000	  H 	 HCP	 47	 [	 1]	 C Poirier	 52.5	 $11	 Quest For Love	 3:22.95		  ........ 3½...............................Nantes
9 of 10	 04Aug24	 LAL	 turf	 3000	  S 	 HCP	 38	 [	 8]	 C Raimbault	 59.5	 $12	 Kaleo Caesar	 3:21.86		  ...... 13¾.................. Le Lion D’angers
5 of 13	 15Mar25	 SEN	 turf	 2800	  H 	 HCP	 45	 [	 3]	 M Justum	 53	 $29	 Burlington Arcade	 3:28.77		  ........ 5¾...............Senonnes-Pouance
5 of 16	 18Apr25	 STC	 turf	 3000	  S 	 HCP	 48	 [	 4]	 M Favriaux	 58	 $10	 Barbadin	 3:31.78		  ........ 3½.........................Saint-Cloud

2 FLAMBOYANTE (FR) Trainer: O Regley Barrier: 9 Total: 32-2-4-2 Prize Money: $39,810
Jockey: L Roussel WT: 59.5 Good: 22-2-4-2 Track: 1-0-0-0

6yo bay fr m Fav: 2-0-0-1 58+kg: 4-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Anodin (IRE) Dam: Anecdotique (FR) J+H: 9-1-1-1 Turf: 24-3-5-2 Soft/Heavy: 14-2-1-1 Last Win: 05/07/24 (311 Days)
Owner: D Blot/j Legendre

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 12	 12Oct24	 LSB	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 55	 [	 5]	 L Rousseau	 58	 $6.5	 Hey Man	 2:07.30		  ........ 3¼..........................Les Sables
7 of 16	 08Nov24	 DEA	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 60	 [	 6]	 L Roussel	 59	 $21	 Magic Tunis	 2:06.10		  ........ 1¾............................ Deauville
10 of 14	 22Dec24	 POR	 awt	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 43	 [	13]	 L Roussel	 58	 $23	 Rue D’albret	 2:11.72		  ........... 6............................Pornichet
3 of 13	 21Mar25	 LEN	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 54	 [	 5]	 L Roussel	 57.5	 $*5.5	Red Grace	 2:08.33		  ....... Lhd.............................Le Mans
10 of 15	 18Apr25	 STC	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 43	 [	10]	 C Pacaut	 57.5	 $10	 Mowgli	 2:19.95		  ........ 5¼.........................Saint-Cloud

3 WAIT THE STORM (FR) Trainer: N Paysan Barrier: 12 Total: 7-1-1-1 Prize Money: $10,890
Jockey: T Bachelot WT: 59.5 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo bay fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Storm The Stars (USA) Dam: Patiently waiting (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 4-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 6-1-1-1 Last Win: 25/02/24 (442 Days)
Owner: P De La Guillonniere/g Guideau

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 10	 25Feb24	 MCC	turf	 3000	  H 	 HCP	 58	 [	 5]	 C Raimbault	 55.5	 $4.5	 Bertiz	 3:29.01		  ........... 2..........................Machecoul
6 of 9	 12Mar24	 STC	 turf	 3000	  H 	 HCP	 37	 [	 9]	 A Pouchin	 55.5	 $6.5	 Anagallis	 3:53.26		  ........ 4¼.........................Saint-Cloud
5 of 6	 06Apr24	 NAN	 turf	 3000	  H 	 HCP	 48	 [	 6]	 L Roussel	 57.5	 $4.5	 Zaletto	 3:48.88		  ........ 2¾...............................Nantes
3 of 11	 26Mar25	 POR	 awt	 3000	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	10]	 M Justum	 54.5	 $12	 Andouins	 3:22.43		  ........ 1¾............................Pornichet
5 of 8	 13Apr25	 LIG	 turf	 3200	  S 	 HCP	 58	 [	 2]	 G Meury	 60.5	 $8.5	 I’m On My Way	 3:47.20		  ........... 2............................ Lignieres

4 BAIKAL (FR) Trainer: F Hayeres Barrier: 4 Total: 34-5-4-3 Prize Money: $72,267
Jockey: D Provost WT: 59.5 Good: 18-4-1-3 Track: 0-0-0-0

8yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Le Havre (IRE) Dam: Changeable (UK) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 26-4-3-3 Soft/Heavy: 16-1-3-0 Last Win: 26/11/22 (898 Days)
Owner: T Cantin

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 9	 13May24	 DEP	 turf	 2200	  S 	 HCP	 27	 [	 5]	 C Grosbois	 57.5	 $29	 Waitara	 2:33.30		  ...... 12¼...............................Dieppe
8 of 11	 31May24	 COM	turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 41	 [	 5]	 A Madamet	 56	 $29	 Cap Farewell	 2:16.19		  ........ 5½......................... Compiegne
5 of 17	 11Jun24	 STC	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 55	 [	10]	 A Madamet	 56	 $29	 Klassic Precieux	 2:17.50		  ........ 2½.........................Saint-Cloud
4 of 17	 04Jul24	 LON	 turf	 2200	  G 	 HCP	 78	 [	10]	 A Madamet	 59	 $8.5	 Gold And Cash	 2:24.03		  .......... ¾.................. ParisLongchamp
3 of 11	 27Jul24	 CLA	 turf	 2200	  G 	 HCP	 56	 [	 9]	 C Lecoeuvre	 56	 $7.5	 Cognac	 2:21.00		  ........ 2½...................... Clairefontaine
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5 LOU MARINA (FR) Trainer: T Poche Barrier: 8 Total: 18-1-3-3 Prize Money: $36,265
Jockey: C Grosbois WT: 59 Good: 3-0-2-1 Track: 1-0-0-1

6yo bay fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 3-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-1
Sire: Kapgarde Dam: Lou emerald (FR) J+H: 10-1-2-3 Turf: 10-1-1-3 Soft/Heavy: 10-1-0-2 Last Win: 10/03/25 (63 Days)
Owner: C Germain

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 16	 05Jan25	 POR	 awt	 3000	  S 	 HCP	 3	 [	 1]	 L Rousseau	 56.5	 $4.5	 Heart Of A Warrior	 3:26.11		  ........ 7¾............................Pornichet
4 of 12	 01Feb25	 MCC	turf	 3000	  H 	 HCP	 42	 [	 5]	 L Plommee	 58.5	 $12	 Orion Rock	 3:24.52		  ........... 7..........................Machecoul
11 of 13	 20Feb25	 POR	 awt	 3000	  S 	 HCP	 16	 [	13]	 L Plommee	 57	 $17	 Wematch	 3:22.47		  ........ 9½............................Pornichet
1 of 15	 10Mar25	 LEN	 turf	 3200	  H 	 HCP	 38	 [	 7]	 C Grosbois	 56.5	 $4.3	 Birchbowl	 3:39.48		  ..........nk.............................Le Mans
4 of 13	 12Apr25	 SEN	 turf	 2800	  S 	 HCP	 69	 [	 1]	 C Grosbois	 61	 $9	 Yemaska	 3:21.34		  ........ 2½...............Senonnes-Pouance

6 LE GARDOLOT (FR) Trainer: A Renault Barrier: 5 Total: 54-6-4-5 Prize Money: $70,441
Jockey: A Bernard WT: 58.5 Good: 28-3-2-4 Track: 1-0-0-0

7yo bay fr g Fav: 1-0-0-1 58+kg: 3-1-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-1-2-0
Sire: Anodin (IRE) Dam: Rose the one (FR) J+H: 12-1-0-3 Turf: 27-4-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 24-3-2-1 Last Win: 26/04/25 (16 Days)
Owner: A Renault

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 12	 08Dec24	 POR	 awt	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 78	 [	 2]	 A Bernard	 54.5	 $19	 Beautiful Memory	 2:30.52		  ........ 1¼............................Pornichet
2 of 16	 23Dec24	 DEA	 awt	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 52	 [	14]	 H Lebouc	 59.5	 $9	 Full Colour	 2:41.92		  ........... 2............................ Deauville
7 of 15	 23Jan25	 DEA	 awt	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 42	 [	 6]	 A Molins	 58.5	 $10	 Mystic	 2:41.20		  ........ 4½............................ Deauville
2 of 15	 27Feb25	 CHA	 awt	 2600	  S 	 HCP	 71	 [	 2]	 A Molins	 57.5	 $9.5	 Balgees Time	 2:59.23		  ........ 1½.............................Chantilly
1 of 15	 26Apr25	 ANG	 turf	 2200	  G 	 HCP	 49	 [	 6]	 A Bernard	 59.5	 $5.5	 Anna Mandara	 2:27.47		  ......... hd...............................Angers

7 FIRST CREATION (FR) Trainer: C Lecrivain Barrier: 6 Total: 34-4-4-3 Prize Money: $54,297
Jockey: A Crastus WT: 58.5 Good: 11-1-1-1 Track: 1-0-0-0

7yo bay fr g Fav: 2-1-0-0 58+kg: 5-1-2-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-1
Sire: The Gurkha (IRE) Dam: Striking creation (IRE) J+H: 5-1-0-0 Turf: 33-4-4-3 Soft/Heavy: 23-3-3-2 Last Win: 21/02/25 (80 Days)
Owner: C Barel/jm Guinet

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 16	 01Dec24	 CRO	 turf	 2400	  H 	 HCP	 66	 [	 2]	 S Planque	 59.5	 $17	 Princess Kara	 2:49.21		  ........... 1................................ Craon
5 of 12	 01Feb25	 MCC	turf	 3000	  H 	 HCP	 35	 [	 6]	 W Levesque	 58	 $9	 Orion Rock	 3:24.52		  ......... 10..........................Machecoul
1 of 16	 21Feb25	 MDM	turf	 2400	  H 	 HCP	 63	 [	 7]	 F Veron	 59.5	 $*3.3	Tigre Rouge	 2:50.10		  .......... ½...................Mont De Marsan
9 of 16	 06Mar25	 STC	 turf	 2400	  H 	 HCP	 49	 [	15]	 S Planque	 56.5	 $8.5	 Anctot	 2:46.69		  ........ 3½.........................Saint-Cloud
2 of 13	 12Apr25	 SEN	 turf	 2800	  S 	 HCP	 71	 [	13]	 F Veron	 60.5	 $15	 Yemaska	 3:21.34		  ........ 1¼...............Senonnes-Pouance

8 PRINCESS KARA (FR) Trainer: T Poche Barrier: 15 Total: 12-1-1-0 Prize Money: $14,167
Jockey: L Plommee (a2.5) WT: 58.5 Good: 3-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

5yo bay fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 2-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Agent Secret (IRE) Dam: Solkara (FR) J+H: 5-1-1-0 Turf: 11-1-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 9-1-1-0 Last Win: 01/12/24 (162 Days)
Owner: Jc Datchi/c Cohen/ec Moise Ohana

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

13 of 15	 09Jun24	 LON	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 27	 [	 5]	 H Lebouc	 54	 $23	 Master Of Hope	 2:33.26		  ........... 5.................. ParisLongchamp
10 of 15	 13Nov24	 POR	 awt	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 47	 [	 5]	 P Remoue	 60	 $34	 Dariyangel	 2:11.94		  ........... 6............................Pornichet
1 of 16	 01Dec24	 CRO	 turf	 2400	  H 	 HCP	 68	 [	 3]	 L Plommee	 59.5	 $29	 First Creation	 2:49.21		  ........... 1................................ Craon
8 of 16	 15Mar25	 SEN	 turf	 2200	  H 	 HCP	 54	 [	 2]	 L Plommee	 57	 $15	 Marceline Desjy	 2:41.23		  ............................Senonnes-Pouance
2 of 15	 06Apr25	 LAL	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 57	 [	11]	 L Plommee	 56.5	 $--	 Murano	 2:12.41		  .......... ½.................. Le Lion D’angers

9 LA BELLE CREOLE (FR) Trainer: E Allaire Barrier: 2 Total: 4-0-1-0 Prize Money: $3,009
Jockey: A Molins (a1.5) WT: 58.5 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo grey fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Saonois Dam: Baie mahaut (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 4-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-1-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Jf Senet

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
8 of 12	 05Nov22	 CHO	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 8]	 Miss L Foulard	 56	 $--	 Top Daay	 2:05.63		  ...... 10¾................................Cholet
5 of 8	 07Jun23	 AGT	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 7]	 R Violet	 52.5	 $23	 Oak Hill	 2:08.70		  ......... 10............................ Argentan
2 of 14	 28Jul23	 LET	 turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 61	 [	 3]	 R Violet	 59	 $11	 Varenna	 2:16.29		  ......... hd......................... Le Touquet
0 of 15	 06Apr25	 LAL	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 51	 [	14]	 S Planque	 57	 $--	 Murano	 2:12.41		  ........ 3¼.................. Le Lion D’angers

10 BOKEN (FR) Trainer: Mlle S Vermeersch Barrier: 14 Total: 62-4-12-3 Prize Money: $75,247
Jockey: B Marie WT: 58 Good: 28-1-6-2 Track: 5-1-2-1

8yo bay fr g Fav: 3-1-0-0 58+kg: 3-0-2-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Kendargent Dam: Baia chope (FR) J+H: 4-0-1-0 Turf: 44-3-11-3 Soft/Heavy: 31-3-5-1 Last Win: 10/06/24 (336 Days)
Owner: Mme M Deruwez

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

13 of 16	 21Feb25	 CHA	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 14	 [	 1]	 S Vermeersch	 57	 $34	 Noce D’or	 1:38.33		  ...... 10¾.............................Chantilly
4 of 15	 04Mar25	 CHA	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 51	 [	 5]	 G Sias	 59.5	 $34	 Moon Rider	 1:56.15		  ........... 2.............................Chantilly
6 of 14	 21Mar25	 LEC	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 50	 [	 5]	 G Sias	 56	 $7.5	 Lidisbarn	 1:52.53		  ........... 2................ Le Croise-Laroche
2 of 14	 05Apr25	 LEC	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 65	 [	 8]	 C Berge	 60	 $7.5	 Tiger King	 1:53.88		  ........ 1¼................ Le Croise-Laroche
2 of 12	 15Apr25	 EVX	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 66	 [	10]	 B Marie	 60	 $6.5	 Kahouna	 2:49.70		  ..........nk...............................Evreux
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11 WOODWIND DAVIS (FR) Trainer: N Leenders Barrier: 1 Total: 33-3-4-1 Prize Money: $47,672
Jockey: H Lebouc WT: 58 Good: 12-0-2-0 Track: 2-0-0-0

6yo bay fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 3-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Birchwood (IRE) Dam: Majesty davis (IRE) J+H: 4-0-1-0 Turf: 26-3-3-1 Soft/Heavy: 18-3-2-1 Last Win: 11/04/24 (396 Days)
Owner: Mme A Leenders

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 15	 10Jun24	 CRO	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 62	 [	 8]	 A Madamet	 58.5	 $9	 Don’t Watch Me Cry	 2:34.43		  ........ 2¼................................ Craon
5 of 17	 04Jul24	 LON	 turf	 2200	  G 	 HCP	 76	 [	 1]	 H Lebouc	 58.5	 $11	 Gold And Cash	 2:24.03		  ........... 1.................. ParisLongchamp
6 of 10	 04Aug24	 LAL	 turf	 3000	  S 	 HCP	 57	 [	 3]	 L Roussel	 58.5	 $9.5	 Kaleo Caesar	 3:21.86		  ........ 4½.................. Le Lion D’angers
9 of 15	 06Apr25	 LAL	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 55	 [	 8]	 A Bourgeais	 57.5	 $--	 Murano	 2:12.41		  ........ 2½.................. Le Lion D’angers
9 of 12	 21Apr25	 LAL	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 36	 [	 2]	 F Veron	 54.5	 $15	 Empress Star	 2:19.82		  ........ 6¼.................. Le Lion D’angers

12 ALMAGRO (IRE) Trainer: C Lotoux Barrier: 11 Total: 15-0-2-2 Prize Money: $14,793
Jockey: C Pacaut (a1.5) WT: 58 Good: 4-0-0-1 Track: 1-0-0-0

5yo bay ire g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Kodiac (UK) Dam: Alkania (UK) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 12-0-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 11-0-2-1 Last Win: --
Owner: Mme R Perron/g Goeffic/c Lotoux

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 13	 10May24	 STC	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 62	 [	 6]	 M Guyon	 57	 $6	 Lixi	 2:35.45		  ........ 4¼.........................Saint-Cloud
8 of 12	 16Aug24	 CTB	 turf	 2600	  S 	 HCP	 43	 [	11]	 M Eon	 60	 $11	 Saam	 2:56.37		  ........ 6¾......................Chateaubriant
10 of 16	 15Sep24	 LAL	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 31	 [	14]	 M Delalande	 60	 $19	 Vrumpea	 2:31.13		  ...... 14¾.................. Le Lion D’angers
9 of 16	 10Oct24	 STC	 turf	 2400	  H 	 HCP	 22	 [	 8]	 M Velon	 59.5	 $12	 Barc	 2:59.51		  ...... 19¾.........................Saint-Cloud
8 of 13	 09Apr25	 NAN	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 30	 [	 5]	 C Pacaut	 56	 $15	 Plotinus	 2:38.80		  ........ 9¾...............................Nantes

13 YURINOV Trainer: Mrs G Rarick Barrier: 7 Total: 14-0-1-3 Prize Money: $10,396
Jockey: A Baron WT: 57 Good: 7-0-0-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo uk g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 5-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Mondialiste (IRE) Dam: Bogside theatre (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 10-0-1-3 Soft/Heavy: 7-0-1-1 Last Win: --
Owner: P Kirby

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 11	 30Jan25	 CAG	 turf	 2400	  H 	 HCP	 28	 [	 5]	 H Journiac	 58	 $7	 Martial Art	 2:54.36		  ...... 10½................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
10 of 11	 10Feb25	 CAG	 awt	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 81	 [	11]	 H Journiac	 56	 $41	 Alpage	 2:03.58		  ...... 12¾................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
8 of 9	 19Feb25	 CAG	 turf	 3200	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 9]	 M Michel	 52	 $15	 Neva Nevada	 3:35.16		  ......... 42................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
3 of 9	 21Mar25	 LEC	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 45	 [	 2]	 C Belmont	 56	 $19	 Nousdeux	 2:41.10		  ........ 1¼................ Le Croise-Laroche
5 of 8	 05Apr25	 LEC	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 41	 [	 2]	 C Belmont	 56	 $5.5	 Nousdeux	 2:45.60		  ........ 4¼................ Le Croise-Laroche

14 RACIN OF TANGO (FR) Trainer: J M Josso Barrier: 16 Total: 3-0-0-0 Prize Money: $2,494
Jockey: L Poggionovo (a1.5) WT: 57 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Racinger Dam: Reve du tango (FR) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Jm Josso

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
4 of 14	 13Nov24	 POR	 awt	 3000	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 9]	 C Dory	 66	 $34	 Lismore	 3:21.97		  ........ 2¼............................Pornichet
5 of 11	 15Dec24	 POR	 awt	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 55	 [	11]	 C Dory	 59	 $11	 Linterprete	 2:30.10		  ........ 2¼............................Pornichet
5 of 14	 21Apr25	 LAL	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 16	 [	13]	 L Poggionovo	 58	 $8	 Darylakha	 2:39.81		  ...... 11¼.................. Le Lion D’angers

15 DAMOU (FR) Trainer: J Merienne Barrier: 3 Total: 6-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: J Claudic WT: 56 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

4yo grey fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Gleneagles (IRE) Dam: Dalkeya (FR) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 6-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: J Merienne

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 14	 06Nov24	 AMI	 turf	 2200	  H 	 HCP	 42	 [	 3]	 M Marquette	 59	 $--	 L’agora Game	 2:38.00		  ........ 9½.............................. Amiens
16 of 16	 15Mar25	 SEN	 turf	 2200	  H 	 HCP	 58	 [	 6]	 M Berto	 58.5	 $41	 Marceline Desjy	 2:41.23		  ............................Senonnes-Pouance
11 of 13	 09Apr25	 NAN	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 6	 [	 8]	 J Claudic	 56.5	 $29	 Plotinus	 2:38.80		  ...... 20½...............................Nantes
11 of 12	 15Apr25	 EVX	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 29	 [	 4]	 L Plommee	 61	 $19	 Kahouna	 2:49.70		  ...... 15½...............................Evreux
10 of 13	 26Apr25	 ANG	 turf	 2200	  G 	 HCP	 43	 [	 3]	 A Bernard	 55.5	 $51	 Swiss Money	 2:27.56		  ........ 7¼...............................Angers

16 STARLIGHT (FR) Trainer: Mme M Solignac Barrier: 10 Total: 10-0-0-0 Prize Money: $522
Jockey: L Boisseau WT: 56 Good: 3-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo bay fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 3-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Recoletos Dam: Cercedilla (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 7-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: L Dulong

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 8	 01Apr24	 STC	 turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 5]	 J Moisan	 58	 $51	 Bubble Gum	 1:59.74		  ......... 38.........................Saint-Cloud
11 of 11	 15Apr24	 CHA	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 7	 [	 4]	 J Moisan	 55.5	 $41	 Baileys Vitesse	 1:31.64		  ...... 21¼.............................Chantilly
14 of 14	 24Apr24	 EVX	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 5]	 G Sias	 54	 $67	 Day Trader	 2:41.90		  ......... 44...............................Evreux
9 of 12	 10May24	 STC	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 2	 [	 7]	 G Sias	 57	 $29	 Touquetoise	 2:08.12		  ......... 26.........................Saint-Cloud
5 of 8	 08Jul24	 STB	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 38	 [	 6]	 Perrine Cheyer	 54.5	 $5.5	 Liane	 2:35.97		  ........ 9½..........................Strasbourg
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R2 12 May 2025 | Tarbes | ODOS STAKES
Distance: 1100m 	

TURFPrizemoney: EUR23,000
10:32 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 16
	 2	 831
	 3	 1
	 4	 431
	 5	 5
	 6	
	 7	

THE BLACK STONE (FR)
SUCKING DIESEL (IRE)
SY LY (FR)
NOCTURNE BLOU (FR)
NOBLE D’ARGENT (FR)
NEBUR (FR)
ENBAKIRUN (FR)

58
56.5
56.5
56.5
55.5
54.5
54.5

5
3
1
7
6
4
2

A GUTIERREZ VAL
G GUEDJ-GAY
M GRANDIN
M FOREST
A GAVILAN
H MOUESAN
G T DE PREVAUX

MME J SOUBAGNE
R MONTENEGRO
J C ROUGET
B MONTZEY
D GUILLEMIN
R SANCHEZ
M ROLDAN

2
2
2
2
2
2
2

C
F
F
F
C
C
C

FR
IRE
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR

--
--
--
--
--
--
--

	 2-�1�-0-0
	 3-�1�-0-1
	 1-�1�-0-0
	 3-�1�-0-1
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0

$9,504
$13,364
$9,504
$10,380
$760
$0
$0

	1-�0�-0-0
	2-�0�-0-1
	1-�1�-0-0
	3-�1�-0-1
	1-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7

1 THE BLACK STONE (FR) Trainer: Mme J Soubagne Barrier: 5 Total: 2-1-0-0 Prize Money: $9,504
Jockey: A Gutierrez Val WT: 58 Good: 2-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo npamel fr c Fav: 1-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Yafta (UK) Dam: Beautiful love (FR) J+H: 2-1-0-0 Turf: 2-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 19/03/25 (54 Days)
Owner: Take Five Sas

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
1 of 10	 19Mar25	 MSB	 turf	 1000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 9]	 A Gutierrez Val	 58	 $--	 Astrea	 1:00.18		  ........... 1................... Marseille-Borely
6 of 9	 17Apr25	 SDP	 turf	 1100	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 6]	 A Gutierrez Val	 58	 $*3	 Clea Chope	 1:06.47		  ........ 4½...............Salon-De-Provence

2 SUCKING DIESEL (IRE) Trainer: R Montenegro Barrier: 3 Total: 3-1-0-1 Prize Money: $13,364
Jockey: G Guedj-gay WT: 56.5 Good: 2-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo b ire f Fav: 2-1-0-1 56-58kg: 2-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-1
Sire: Aclaim (IRE) Dam: Sonko (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 3-1-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 1-1-0-0 Last Win: 18/04/25 (24 Days)
Owner: F Bermudez

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
8 of 17	 29Mar25	 DON	 turf	 1000	  G 	 HCP	 61	 [	 5]	 K O’neill	 58	 $7.5	 Norman’s Cay	 1:01.72		  ........ 2¾...........................weakened
3 of 10	 07Apr25	 RED	 turf	 1000	  G 	 HCP	 59	 [	 8]	 K O’neill	 57.5	 $*2.4	Ali Shuffle	 0:59.12		  ........... 2........... lost second final stride
1 of 10	 18Apr25	 STC	 turf	 900	  S 	 HCP	 10	 [	 4]	 M Barzalona	 54.5	 $*2.5	Landscape	 -- --- --		  ..........nk.........................Saint-Cloud

3 SY LY (FR) Trainer: J C Rouget Barrier: 1 Total: 1-1-0-0 Prize Money: $9,504
Jockey: M Grandin WT: 56.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 1-1-0-0

2yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 1-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-1-0-0
Sire: De Treville (UK) Dam: Roman bamb (FR) J+H: 1-1-0-0 Turf: 1-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-1-0-0 Last Win: 19/04/25 (23 Days)
Owner: Ecuries Serge Stempniak

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
1 of 9	 19Apr25	 TAR	 turf	 1100	  S 	 HCP	 13	 [	 6]	 M Grandin	 58	 $--	 Marie Alice	 1:03.60		  ........ 3½...............................Tarbes

4 NOCTURNE BLOU (FR) Trainer: B Montzey Barrier: 7 Total: 3-1-0-1 Prize Money: $10,380
Jockey: M Forest WT: 56.5 Good: 2-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo bay f. fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-1-0-1
Sire: Armor (UK) Dam: Jimaliyah (FR) J+H: 2-1-0-0 Turf: 3-1-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 1-1-0-0 Last Win: 29/04/25 (13 Days)
Owner: B B Montzey

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
4 of 8	 22Mar25	 LAT	 turf	 1000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 2]	 M Forest	 56.5	 $--	 Golden Breeze	 1:00.00		  ...... 12½................. La Teste de Buch
3 of 6	 22Apr25	 MSB	 turf	 1000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 5]	 A Orani	 53	 $--	 Charming Cat	 -- --- --		  ........... 1................... Marseille-Borely
1 of 7	 29Apr25	 BLB	 turf	 1000	  S 	 HCP	 4	 [	 1]	 M Forest	 54	 $6	 Iria Chope	 1:04.27		  ......... hd............ Bordeaux Le Bouscat
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5 NOBLE D’ARGENT (FR) Trainer: D Guillemin Barrier: 6 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: $760
Jockey: A Gavilan WT: 55.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

2yo bay fr c Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Romanised (IRE) Dam: Noblesse d’argent (FR) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: E Laborde

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
5 of 7	 19Apr25	 TAR	 turf	 1100	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 6]	 A Gavilan	 58	 $--	 Agiota	 1:06.80		  ........ 7¼...............................Tarbes

6 NEBUR (FR) Trainer: R Sanchez Barrier: 4 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: H Mouesan WT: 54.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo bay fr c Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: City Light Dam: Take to win (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: R Avial Sanchez

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................

7 ENBAKIRUN (FR) Trainer: M Roldan Barrier: 2 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: G T De Prevaux WT: 54.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo bay f. fr c Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Seahenge (USA) Dam: Finess bere (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: F Martin-barrios Madrazo

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
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R3 12 May 2025 | Tarbes | ALAIN LEQUEUX MAIDEN STAKES
Distance: 1500m 	

TURFPrizemoney: EUR21,000
11:07 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 966640
	 2	 33
	 3	 596560
	 4	 234233
	 5	 2
	 6	 27
	 7	 7
	 8	
	 9	 48
	10	 0
	11	 58
	12	 4723
	13	 4686
	14	

LACHOP (FR)
BARANTIN (FR)
PIC PEN (FR)
GOLDEN BROWN (FR)
ROMAN FORUM (FR)
SIGNOR GALLI (FR)
ZELKOVA (IRE)
ZENDAL (SPA)
MALICIA (FR)
OSAILYA (FR)
RUA (IRE)
SEINE LADY (IRE)
COUR SAINT ELOI (FR)
GARE AU GORILLE (FR)

58
58
58
58
58
58
56.5
56.5
56.5
56.5
56.5
56.5
56.5
56

1
2
11
5
9
10
4
3
14
13
8
12
7
6

A GAVILAN
A WERLE
M FOREST
J B EYQUEM
M FOULON
C BELMONT  1.5 
S LE QUILLEUC
L CASTILLON  2.5 
I MENDIZABAL
G SANCHEZ
T PICCONE
F VERON
R DUBORD  2.5 
M LE CALLONEC  3.5 

O DE
G LEMER
B MONTZEY
J C ROUGET
C GOURDAIN
MME D SCHOENHERR
J C ROUGET
F GARCIA
D WATRIGANT
V H SANTOS
H PANTALL
G HERNON
MME A ALVES
D WATRIGANT

3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3

C
G
G
C
G
C
F
F
F
F
F
F
F
C

FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
IRE
SPA
FR
FR
IRE
IRE
FR
FR

--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--

	 9-�0�-0-1
	 2-�0�-0-2
	10-�0�-1-1
	 7-�0�-2-4
	 1-�0�-1-0
	 2-�0�-1-0
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 2-�0�-0-0
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 2-�0�-0-0
	 4-�0�-1-1
	 4-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0

$5,999
$4,339
$11,991
$22,243
$3,471
$4,000
$0
$0
$1,215
$0
$0
$8,683
$2,000
$0

	2-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-1
	4-�0�-1-1
	2-�0�-1-1
	1-�0�-1-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	2-�0�-0-1
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14

1 LACHOP (FR) Trainer: O De Barrier: 1 Total: 9-0-0-1 Prize Money: $5,999
Jockey: A Gavilan WT: 58 Good: 3-0-0-0 Track: 2-0-0-0

3yo bay fr c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 6-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Gutaifan (IRE) Dam: Laia chope (FR) J+H: 2-0-0-0 Turf: 7-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 6-0-0-1 Last Win: --
Owner: A Chopard/o Montzey

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 9	 02Jan25	 PAU	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 1]	 M Forest	 58	 $29	 Gustan	 1:38.30		  ........ 5¾...................................Pau
6 of 8	 21Jan25	 PAU	 awt	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 20	 [	 6]	 M Forest	 58	 $15	 Westi Chope	 1:24.30		  ........ 6¼...................................Pau
6 of 10	 24Feb25	 TOU	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 60	 [	10]	 M Forest	 58	 $51	 Haricot	 1:39.00		  ...... 10¼............................ Toulouse
4 of 13	 05Mar25	 BLB	 turf	 1400	  H 	 HCP	 66	 [	 6]	 M Forest	 58	 $10	 Fleur D’aquitaine	 1:33.51		  ........ 6½............ Bordeaux Le Bouscat
11 of 11	 19Apr25	 TAR	 turf	 1500	  S 	 HCP	 19	 [	 4]	 A Gavilan	 58	 $21	 Kai Lung	 1:30.60		  ...... 25¾...............................Tarbes

2 BARANTIN (FR) Trainer: G Lemer Barrier: 2 Total: 2-0-0-2 Prize Money: $4,339
Jockey: A Werle WT: 58 Good: 1-0-0-1 Track: 1-0-0-1

3yo grey fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-0-0-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-1
Sire: Morandi Dam: Barouna (FR) J+H: 2-0-0-2 Turf: 2-0-0-2 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-1 Last Win: --
Owner: S Bouchez

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
3 of 12	 03Mar25	 TOU	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 6]	 A Werle	 58	 $--	 Maneki	 1:37.40		  ........... 4............................ Toulouse
3 of 11	 19Apr25	 TAR	 turf	 1500	  S 	 HCP	 78	 [	 9]	 A Werle	 58	 $7	 Kai Lung	 1:30.60		  ........ 4½...............................Tarbes

3 PIC PEN (FR) Trainer: B Montzey Barrier: 11 Total: 10-0-1-1 Prize Money: $11,991
Jockey: M Forest WT: 58 Good: 6-0-1-1 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo bay f. fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 5-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-1-1
Sire: Penny’s Picnic (IRE) Dam: Lady of devil (FR) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 7-0-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: D Provost/jc Haimet

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 9	 12Sep24	 LAT	 turf	 1200	  H 	 HCP	 6	 [	 1]	 J B Eyquem	 58	 $--	 Green Jasper	 1:14.43		  ...... 22¼................. La Teste de Buch
6 of 16	 19Oct24	 PAU	 awt	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 4]	 M Forest	 58	 $12	 Gaulois Glorieux	 1:24.20		  ........ 3¾...................................Pau
5 of 11	 17Nov24	 TOU	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 60	 [	 8]	 A Crastus	 58	 $--	 Valmacca	 1:14.00		  ........ 4¾............................ Toulouse
6 of 11	 05Dec24	 PAU	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 7]	 A Gavilan	 58	 $11	 Markus	 1:36.90		  ........... 5...................................Pau
15 of 15	 23Dec24	 DEA	 awt	 1300	  S 	 HCP	 25	 [	 3]	 M Velon	 57.5	 $8.5	 Key To Victory	 1:18.40		  ........ 8½............................ Deauville

4 GOLDEN BROWN (FR) Trainer: J C Rouget Barrier: 5 Total: 7-0-2-4 Prize Money: $22,243
Jockey: J B Eyquem WT: 58 Good: 3-0-1-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo chestnut fr c Fav: 2-0-0-2 58+kg: 6-0-2-3 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-1-1
Sire: Persian King (IRE) Dam: Geneva spur (USA) J+H: 3-0-1-2 Turf: 6-0-1-4 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-1-2 Last Win: --
Owner: Ecurie Vivaldi

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 7	 06Sep24	 STC	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 74	 [	 3]	 S Pasquier	 58	 $8	 Exposure	 1:46.75		  ........ 2½.........................Saint-Cloud
4 of 8	 26Sep24	 CHA	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 66	 [	 6]	 T Piccone	 58	 $--	 Think Giant	 1:46.14		  ........ 5½.............................Chantilly
2 of 7	 31Jan25	 PAU	 awt	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 39	 [	 6]	 J B Eyquem	 58	 $--	 Vermeer	 1:35.90		  ........ 2½...................................Pau
3 of 10	 24Feb25	 TOU	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 82	 [	 3]	 J B Eyquem	 58	 $*2.1	Haricot	 1:39.00		  ........ 2¼............................ Toulouse
3 of 9	 17Apr25	 SDP	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 63	 [	 2]	 J B Eyquem	 58	 $*2.4	C’est Vrai	 2:07.53		  ........... 3...............Salon-De-Provence
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5 ROMAN FORUM (FR) Trainer: C Gourdain Barrier: 9 Total: 1-0-1-0 Prize Money: $3,471
Jockey: M Foulon WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-1-0

3yo chestnut fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-1-0
Sire: Romanised (IRE) Dam: Wondrous scene (IRE) J+H: 1-0-1-0 Turf: 1-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-1-0 Last Win: --
Owner: R Ng

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
2 of 11	 19Apr25	 TAR	 turf	 1500	  S 	 HCP	 78	 [	 2]	 M Foulon	 56	 $17	 Kai Lung	 1:30.60		  ........ 2½...............................Tarbes

6 SIGNOR GALLI (FR) Trainer: Mme D Schoenherr Barrier: 10 Total: 2-0-1-0 Prize Money: $4,000
Jockey: C Belmont (a1.5) WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr c Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 2-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Al Wukair (IRE) Dam: Blue note (GER) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-1-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Scuderia Micolo Snc

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
2 of 16	 29Nov24	 PAU	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	11]	 G Guedj-gay	 58	 $23	 Eponine	 1:38.00		  ........ 3½...................................Pau
7 of 16	 15Dec24	 PAU	 turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 61	 [	 3]	 M Grandin	 58	 $5	 Senorito	 2:03.80		  ........ 6¼...................................Pau

7 ZELKOVA (IRE) Trainer: J C Rouget Barrier: 4 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: S Le Quilleuc WT: 56.5 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay ire f Fav: 1-0-0-0 56-58kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Wooded (IRE) Dam: Zghorta dance (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Al Shaqab Racing

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
7 of 10	 17Apr25	 SDP	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 8]	 C Pacaut	 56.5	 $*4	 Fink Ployd	 1:54.57		  ........... 8...............Salon-De-Provence

8 ZENDAL (SPA) Trainer: F Garcia Barrier: 3 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: L Castillon (a2.5) WT: 56.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo chestnut spa f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Phelps Win Dam: Jelgaba (SPA) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Cmcc Lore Toki

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................

9 MALICIA (FR) Trainer: D Watrigant Barrier: 14 Total: 2-0-0-0 Prize Money: $1,215
Jockey: I Mendizabal WT: 56.5 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay f. fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Dabirsim Dam: Celesteville (IRE) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: D Naccache/c Pressac/ec Gave

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
4 of 12	 03Mar25	 TOU	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 9]	 I Mendizabal	 56.5	 $--	 Maneki	 1:37.40		  ........... 6............................ Toulouse
8 of 12	 22Mar25	 LAT	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 41	 [	10]	 F Veron	 58	 $34	 Jokla	 1:43.99		  ...... 15¾................. La Teste de Buch

10 OSAILYA (FR) Trainer: V H Santos Barrier: 13 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: G Sanchez WT: 56.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Gutaifan (IRE) Dam: Shawshara (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: F Goncalves Dos Santos

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
16 of 16	 29Nov24	 PAU	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 4]	 F Veron	 56.5	 $51	 Eponine	 1:38.00		  ......... 50...................................Pau
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11 RUA (IRE) Trainer: H Pantall Barrier: 8 Total: 2-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: T Piccone WT: 56.5 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo chestnut ire f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Tamayuz (UK) Dam: Ghazawaat (FR) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mme E Mulhern

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
5 of 14	 05Apr25	 LEC	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 38	 [	15]	 T Piccone	 55	 $11	 Miss Angel	 1:55.06		  ........ 6¾................ Le Croise-Laroche
8 of 13	 23Apr25	 STC	 turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	12]	 F Veron	 58	 $81	 Moon Cloud	 1:47.41		  ........ 7¼.........................Saint-Cloud

12 SEINE LADY (IRE) Trainer: G Hernon Barrier: 12 Total: 4-0-1-1 Prize Money: $8,683
Jockey: F Veron WT: 56.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-1

3yo bay ire f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 4-0-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-1
Sire: Ribchester (IRE) Dam: Freedom march (UK) J+H: 1-0-0-1 Turf: 3-0-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-1-1 Last Win: --
Owner: P Power

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
4 of 9	 10Oct24	 STC	 turf	 1500	  H 	 HCP	 70	 [	 8]	 C Demuro	 57	 $8.5	 She’s A Tease	 1:48.40		  ........ 1¾.........................Saint-Cloud
7 of 15	 19Nov24	 CHA	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 53	 [	 7]	 M Guyon	 58	 $8.5	 Ashikidah	 1:39.09		  ........ 5½.............................Chantilly
2 of 15	 21Mar25	 LEN	 turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 61	 [	 5]	 A Madamet	 56.5	 $--	 Last Man Standing	 1:27.27		  ........ 1½.............................Le Mans
3 of 9	 19Apr25	 TAR	 turf	 1500	  S 	 HCP	 67	 [	 1]	 F Veron	 58	 $3.8	 Alreyyah	 1:31.40		  ........ 2½...............................Tarbes

13 COUR SAINT ELOI (FR) Trainer: Mme A Alves Barrier: 7 Total: 4-0-0-0 Prize Money: $2,000
Jockey: R Dubord (a2.5) WT: 56.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Zarak Dam: Almilea (GER) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 4-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mme A Ventena Alves

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
4 of 13	 05Nov24	 BLB	 turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 68	 [	 7]	 Eddy Hardouin	 58	 $10	 Lady Winner	 1:46.43		  ........ 2¼............ Bordeaux Le Bouscat
6 of 8	 24Feb25	 TOU	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 46	 [	 5]	 F Veron	 58	 $9	 Rue Roy	 1:37.60		  ...... 12¾............................ Toulouse
8 of 13	 28Mar25	 BLB	 turf	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 74	 [	 5]	 F Veron	 57	 $17	 Lady Wanda	 2:11.11		  ........ 7½............ Bordeaux Le Bouscat
6 of 7	 20Apr25	 TOU	 turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 62	 [	 2]	 Eddy Hardouin	 54.5	 $3.3	 Lorandi	 1:41.50		  ........ 6¼............................ Toulouse

14 GARE AU GORILLE (FR) Trainer: D Watrigant Barrier: 6 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: M Le Callonec (a3.5) WT: 56 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr c Fav: 0-0-0-0 52-54kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Gutaifan (IRE) Dam: Zenat (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: M Cordero/ec Gave/d Naccache

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
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R4 12 May 2025 | Tarbes | MORATALLA HANDICAP
Distance: 1500m 	

TURFPrizemoney: EUR20,000
11:42 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 237445
	 2	 125072
	 3	 35160
	 4	 345
	 5	 548381
	 6	 274
	 7	 74
	 8	 746193
	 9	 854333
	10	 7364
	11	 60

THE BLACK SKY (FR)
GORA ERREALA
UPPERCUT (FR)
DALYNSKA (FR)
WESTMINSTER FOX (FR)
YACHT SHOW (FR)
CAVATINA (FR)
FLEUR D’AQUITAINE (FR)
KIM WHITE (FR)
FOLKENE (FR)
BOGADO (FR)

61.5
59.5
58
58
57.5
57
57
54
53
53
51

3
8
9
1
6
4
11
10
7
2
5

M LE CALLONEC  1.5 
G SANCHEZ
H MOUESAN
R DUBORD  2.5 
T PICCONE
A GUTIERREZ VAL
M PROTTI  1.5 
G GUEDJ-GAY
M FOREST
V SEGUY
A MEKOUCHE  1.5 

MME J SOUBAGNE
R AVIAL LOPEZ
J RESIMONT
J C ROUGET
H PANTALL
P SOGORB
D WATRIGANT
A SANCHEZ-MARTIN
W WALTON
G LEMER
F ROHAUT

3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3

C
F
C
F
F
C
F
F
F
F
G

FR
UK
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR

--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--

	13-�2�-2-2
	 9-�1�-2-1
	 5-�1�-0-1
	 3-�0�-0-1
	 8-�1�-0-1
	 3-�0�-1-0
	 2-�0�-0-0
	11-�1�-0-1
	 9-�0�-0-4
	 4-�0�-0-1
	 2-�0�-0-0

$43,033
$24,775
$8,909
$4,769
$14,891
$5,388
$1,736
$14,060
$8,329
$4,692
$0

	2-�0�-0-1
	4-�0�-1-1
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-1
	1-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	1-�1�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-1
	1-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11

1 THE BLACK SKY (FR) Trainer: Mme J Soubagne Barrier: 3 Total: 13-2-2-2 Prize Money: $43,033
Jockey: M Le Callonec (a1.5) WT: 61.5 Good: 4-0-1-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr c Fav: 1-1-0-0 58+kg: 3-0-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-1
Sire: Al Wukair (IRE) Dam: Beautiful love (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 11-2-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 9-2-1-1 Last Win: 26/10/24 (198 Days)
Owner: Take Five Sas/mme H Sautjeau

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 7	 14Jan25	 PAU	 awt	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 41	 [	 6]	 A Gutierrez Val	 59	 $5.5	 Konada	 2:07.60		  ........ 1½...................................Pau
7 of 8	 16Feb25	 CAG	 turf	 2200	  S 	 HCP	 84	 [	 8]	 A Gutierrez Val	 56.5	 $13	 Aidan’s Phone	 2:25.23		  ...... 10¼................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
4 of 8	 13Mar25	 CHA	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 83	 [	 3]	 M Barzalona	 59.5	 $2.5	 Samwest	 1:58.48		  ........ 4¼.............................Chantilly
4 of 9	 01Apr25	 FTN	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 90	 [	 3]	 M Barzalona	 57.5	 $--	 No Limits	 2:02.94		  ........ 4½......................Fontainebleau
5 of 7	 24Apr25	 LAT	 turf	 2400	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 6]	 A Gutierrez Val	 57	 $13	 Maupassant	 2:43.16		  ........ 4¼................. La Teste de Buch

2 GORA ERREALA Trainer: R Avial Lopez Barrier: 8 Total: 9-1-2-1 Prize Money: $24,775
Jockey: G Sanchez WT: 59.5 Good: 4-0-1-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo chestnut uk f Fav: 1-0-1-0 58+kg: 2-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-1-1
Sire: Attendu Dam: Vadalika (IRE) J+H: 6-1-2-1 Turf: 8-1-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 5-1-1-0 Last Win: 31/08/24 (254 Days)
Owner: A Galdona Inurrategui

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 5	 02Oct24	 TOU	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 59	 [	 4]	 G Sanchez	 57	 $9	 Stupor Mundi	 1:27.70		  ........ 1½............................ Toulouse
5 of 6	 23Oct24	 TOU	 turf	 1200	  S 	 HCP	 63	 [	 1]	 G Sanchez	 55.5	 $4.5	 Lixta	 1:18.50		  ........ 7½............................ Toulouse
16 of 16	 17Mar25	 CHA	 awt	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	16]	 H Journiac	 56.5	 $101	Afogado	 1:24.18		  ......... 50.............................Chantilly
7 of 10	 12Apr25	 MDM	turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 77	 [	 7]	 A Lucas Toron	 62.5	 $15	 Khelonyx	 1:35.00		  ...... 10¼...................Mont De Marsan
2 of 7	 20Apr25	 TOU	 turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 81	 [	 7]	 G Sanchez	 56	 $*2.3	Lorandi	 1:41.50		  ......... hd............................ Toulouse

3 UPPERCUT (FR) Trainer: J Resimont Barrier: 9 Total: 5-1-0-1 Prize Money: $8,909
Jockey: H Mouesan WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr c Fav: 2-0-0-0 58+kg: 5-1-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Zelzal Dam: Take to win (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 3-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 5-1-0-1 Last Win: 17/02/25 (84 Days)
Owner: Ecuries Serge Stempniak

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 12	 18Nov24	 LLS	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 25	 [	 5]	 J B Eyquem	 58	 $3.5	 Chauncey Gardiner	 1:52.96		  ........ 2½....................... Lyon La Soie
5 of 9	 21Jan25	 CAG	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 52	 [	 5]	 C Demuro	 58	 $*1.9	Hohenschwangau	 1:35.20		  ........ 6½................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
1 of 10	 17Feb25	 MSB	 turf	 1200	  S 	 HCP	 77	 [	 7]	 C Demuro	 58	 $--	 La Sovereigns	 1:15.55		  ........... 5................... Marseille-Borely
6 of 9	 19Mar25	 TOU	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 96	 [	 9]	 G Guedj-gay	 59	 $*3.5	Precioso	 1:40.00		  ........ 5½............................ Toulouse
12 of 14	 24Apr25	 LON	 turf	 1300	  H 	 HCP	 74	 [	 1]	 C Demuro	 58	 $7	 Prince Aubois	 1:17.03		  ........ 7½.................. ParisLongchamp

4 DALYNSKA (FR) Trainer: J C Rouget Barrier: 1 Total: 3-0-0-1 Prize Money: $4,769
Jockey: R Dubord (a2.5) WT: 58 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay f. fr f Fav: 1-0-0-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-1
Sire: Almanzor Dam: La pedrera (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 3-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-1 Last Win: --
Owner: A Jathiere

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
3 of 8	 13Jan25	 CAG	 turf	 1500	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 3]	 C Pacaut	 58	 $8.5	 Isneauville	 1:35.72		  ........ 2½................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
4 of 7	 25Feb25	 CAG	 turf	 2200	  H 	 HCP	 60	 [	 5]	 C Demuro	 58	 $*1.5	Ginalyah	 2:20.59		  ........... 4................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
5 of 12	 22Mar25	 LAT	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 70	 [	 3]	 S Le Quilleuc	 58	 $13	 Jokla	 1:43.99		  ........ 5¾................. La Teste de Buch
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5 WESTMINSTER FOX (FR) Trainer: H Pantall Barrier: 6 Total: 8-1-0-1 Prize Money: $14,891
Jockey: T Piccone WT: 57.5 Good: 3-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr f Fav: 1-0-0-1 56-58kg: 3-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Areion (GER) Dam: Girl westminster (IRE) J+H: 5-1-0-1 Turf: 6-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-0-1 Last Win: 21/04/25 (21 Days)
Owner: Westminster Race Horses S

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 13	 21Jan25	 CAG	 turf	 1300	  S 	 HCP	 67	 [	 8]	 T Piccone	 54	 $8.5	 Felix Aux Ormes	 1:22.76		  ........... 5................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
8 of 9	 28Jan25	 CAG	 turf	 1500	  H 	 HCP	 27	 [	 6]	 T Piccone	 55.5	 $5	 Taga	 1:41.63		  ...... 22½................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
3 of 11	 19Feb25	 CAG	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 52	 [	12]	 T Piccone	 55	 $*4.3	Surboum	 1:36.32		  ........... 3................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
8 of 13	 05Mar25	 BLB	 turf	 1400	  H 	 HCP	 45	 [	13]	 M Marquette	 56.5	 $4.3	 Fleur D’aquitaine	 1:33.51		  ......... 13............ Bordeaux Le Bouscat
1 of 16	 21Apr25	 FTN	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 99	 [	 7]	 T Piccone	 58	 $29	 Mahjouba	 1:41.98		  .......... ½......................Fontainebleau

6 YACHT SHOW (FR) Trainer: P Sogorb Barrier: 4 Total: 3-0-1-0 Prize Money: $5,388
Jockey: A Gutierrez Val WT: 57 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo bay fr c Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 3-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Gutaifan (IRE) Dam: Show gorb (SPA) J+H: 2-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-1-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Guy Pariente Holding/p Sogorb

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
2 of 14	 12Jan25	 PAU	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 3]	 D A-gavilan	 58	 $--	 Euskadi	 1:39.10		  ......... hd...................................Pau
7 of 10	 24Feb25	 TOU	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 47	 [	 4]	 A Gutierrez Val	 58	 $6	 Haricot	 1:39.00		  ...... 14¾............................ Toulouse
4 of 11	 19Apr25	 TAR	 turf	 1500	  S 	 HCP	 77	 [	 6]	 A Gutierrez Val	 58	 $11	 Kai Lung	 1:30.60		  ........ 4½...............................Tarbes

7 CAVATINA (FR) Trainer: D Watrigant Barrier: 11 Total: 2-0-0-0 Prize Money: $1,736
Jockey: M Protti (a1.5) WT: 57 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Recorder (UK) Dam: Song of norway (UK) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: R Henley

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
7 of 8	 26Oct24	 BLB	 turf	 1800	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 5]	 A Crastus	 57	 $17	 Lobelia	 2:19.48		  ...... 19¾............ Bordeaux Le Bouscat
4 of 9	 19Apr25	 TAR	 turf	 1500	  S 	 HCP	 64	 [	 4]	 M Protti	 58	 $41	 Alreyyah	 1:31.40		  ........ 3¾...............................Tarbes

8 FLEUR D’AQUITAINE (FR) Trainer: A Sanchez-martin Barrier: 10 Total: 11-1-0-1 Prize Money: $14,060
Jockey: G Guedj-gay WT: 54 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay f. fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 3-1-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-1-0-0
Sire: Johnny Barnes (IRE) Dam: Ana style (FR) J+H: 3-1-0-1 Turf: 7-1-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 11-1-0-1 Last Win: 05/03/25 (68 Days)
Owner: F De Borja Romero Amantegui

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 9	 31Jan25	 PAU	 awt	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 61	 [	 5]	 M Foulon	 58	 $34	 Deadly Kiss	 1:37.00		  ........ 1¼...................................Pau
6 of 9	 18Feb25	 PAU	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 80	 [	 3]	 A Werle	 53.5	 $--	 Burning Heart	 1:37.30		  ........ 4½...................................Pau
1 of 13	 05Mar25	 BLB	 turf	 1400	  H 	 HCP	 76	 [	 9]	 G Guedj-gay	 54.5	 $6	 Shutterwood	 1:33.51		  ........ 3½............ Bordeaux Le Bouscat
9 of 10	 12Apr25	 MDM	turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 51	 [	 6]	 G Guedj-gay	 55	 $6	 Khelonyx	 1:35.00		  ...... 13½...................Mont De Marsan
3 of 7	 20Apr25	 TOU	 turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 78	 [	 1]	 G Guedj-gay	 54.5	 $7.5	 Lorandi	 1:41.50		  ....... Lhd............................ Toulouse

9 KIM WHITE (FR) Trainer: W Walton Barrier: 7 Total: 9-0-0-4 Prize Money: $8,329
Jockey: M Forest WT: 53 Good: 1-0-0-1 Track: 1-0-0-1

3yo bay fr f Fav: 1-0-0-0 52-54kg: 1-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-1
Sire: Whitecliffsofdover (USA) Dam: Sitelle (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 5-0-0-4 Soft/Heavy: 8-0-0-3 Last Win: --
Owner: Mme M Giraudi

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 14	 09Dec24	 LLS	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 83	 [	10]	 M Favriaux	 54.5	 $--	 Deep Love	 1:55.30		  ........ 3¼....................... Lyon La Soie
4 of 11	 21Jan25	 PAU	 awt	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 29	 [	 7]	 C Merille	 54.5	 $*4.3	Roman Skies	 2:05.20		  ........... 5...................................Pau
3 of 14	 21Feb25	 MDM	turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 65	 [	10]	 C Merille	 54.5	 $8	 Ready To Go	 2:24.40		  ........... 7...................Mont De Marsan
3 of 13	 05Mar25	 BLB	 turf	 1400	  H 	 HCP	 65	 [	 4]	 C Merille	 54.5	 $6	 Fleur D’aquitaine	 1:33.51		  ........... 4............ Bordeaux Le Bouscat
3 of 10	 12Apr25	 MDM	turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 75	 [	 8]	 M Le Callonec	 54	 $12	 Khelonyx	 1:35.00		  ........... 4...................Mont De Marsan

10 FOLKENE (FR) Trainer: G Lemer Barrier: 2 Total: 4-0-0-1 Prize Money: $4,692
Jockey: V Seguy WT: 53 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 52-54kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Goken Dam: Ma petite folie (UK) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-1 Last Win: --
Owner: Ecurie Audoy Christian

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
7 of 11	 05Dec24	 PAU	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 4]	 A Werle	 58	 $13	 Thordis	 1:36.00		  ........ 7¾...................................Pau
3 of 10	 04Jan25	 PAU	 awt	 1200	  S 	 HCP	 12	 [	 9]	 A Werle	 56.5	 $12	 Khelonyx	 1:12.50		  ........ 2½...................................Pau
6 of 10	 11Feb25	 PAU	 awt	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 56	 [	 4]	 A Werle	 56.5	 $21	 Bradiancourt	 1:24.80		  ........ 1¾...................................Pau
4 of 8	 09Mar25	 TOU	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 57	 [	 2]	 A Werle	 56.5	 $12	 Lover Song	 1:15.70		  ........ 4¼............................ Toulouse
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11 BOGADO (FR) Trainer: F Rohaut Barrier: 5 Total: 2-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: A Mekouche (a1.5) WT: 51 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 45-50kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Mr. Owen (USA) Dam: Badia (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: F F Rohaut

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
6 of 15	 18Feb25	 PAU	 awt	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 13	 [	 4]	 D Morin	 56	 $26	 Scottie The Hottie	 2:05.80		  ........ 5¾...................................Pau
10 of 15	 22Mar25	 LAT	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 64	 [	10]	 D Morin	 58	 $23	 Charengo	 -- --- --		  ......... 16................. La Teste de Buch
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R5 12 May 2025 | Tarbes | JEAN-FRANCOIS BERNARD MAIDEN STAKES
Distance: 2300m 	

TURFPrizemoney: EUR21,000
12:17 AM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 25
	 2	 80
	 3	 469405
	 4	 224
	 5	 5682
	 6	 0
	 7	
	 8	 6650
	 9	
	10	 26
	11	 6

DERALO IR (FR)
GRECIAN BOUNTY (FR)
PIRAILLAN (FR)
ROMAN (FR)
COUSIN (FR)
CANOVAS (FR)
KYATS (FR)
LE PROFESSIONNEL (FR)
PARANIAK
BIG DREAM CEN (IRE)
SAXON QUEEN (FR)

58
58
58
58
58
58
58
58
58
58
56.5

7
10
8
9
6
2
4
5
11
1
3

G MEURY  3.5 
A WERLE
G GUEDJ-GAY
H MOUESAN
G T DE PREVAUX
M FOULON
M FOREST
I MENDIZABAL
J B EYQUEM
V SEGUY
S LE QUILLEUC

M D SANCHEZ
G LEMER
A FOUCHET
J C ROUGET
M ROLDAN
R MONTENEGRO
O TRIGODET
D WATRIGANT
J C ROUGET
P VALDIVIELSO
M ROLDAN

3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3

G
C
C
C
C
C
G
C
C
C
F

FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
UK
IRE
FR

--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--

	 2-�0�-1-0
	 2-�0�-0-0
	 9-�0�-0-0
	 3-�0�-2-0
	 4-�0�-1-0
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 4-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 2-�0�-1-0
	 1-�0�-0-0

$5,579
$0
$4,536
$8,157
$1,653
$0
$0
$868
$0
$4,000
$0

	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-1-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11

1 DERALO IR (FR) Trainer: M D Sanchez Barrier: 7 Total: 2-0-1-0 Prize Money: $5,579
Jockey: G Meury (a3.5) WT: 58 Good: 1-0-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Persian King (IRE) Dam: Alamarie (FR) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: M Delcher Sanchez

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
2 of 12	 20Mar25	 STC	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 8	 [	12]	 C Soumillon	 58	 $17	 Zarraf	 2:10.33		  ......... hd.........................Saint-Cloud
5 of 9	 18Apr25	 STC	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 67	 [	 6]	 G Meury	 58	 $12	 Oracle	 2:16.67		  ........... 8.........................Saint-Cloud

2 GRECIAN BOUNTY (FR) Trainer: G Lemer Barrier: 10 Total: 2-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: A Werle WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Land Force (IRE) Dam: Kleo (GR) J+H: 2-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Ecurie Martial

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
8 of 11	 05Nov24	 BLB	 turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 32	 [	 6]	 A Werle	 56	 $26	 Sir Crater	 1:44.97		  ......... 15............ Bordeaux Le Bouscat
12 of 14	 05Mar25	 BLB	 turf	 1800	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 7]	 A Werle	 58	 $29	 Blue Seabird	 2:14.06		  ...... 35¼............ Bordeaux Le Bouscat

3 PIRAILLAN (FR) Trainer: A Fouchet Barrier: 8 Total: 9-0-0-0 Prize Money: $4,536
Jockey: G Guedj-gay WT: 58 Good: 5-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 6-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Gutaifan (IRE) Dam: Bonnoeil (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 8-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: A A Fouchet

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 8	 01Oct24	 BLB	 turf	 1800	  H 	 HCP	 34	 [	 6]	 A Gutierrez Val	 58	 $19	 Dreamliner	 2:07.97		  ...... 19¼............ Bordeaux Le Bouscat
9 of 10	 19Oct24	 PAU	 awt	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 8]	 A Orani	 58	 $41	 Ghawar	 2:05.90		  ...... 10¼...................................Pau
4 of 14	 05Mar25	 BLB	 turf	 1800	  H 	 HCP	 71	 [	10]	 F Veron	 58	 $23	 Blue Seabird	 2:14.06		  ........ 5¼............ Bordeaux Le Bouscat
15 of 15	 22Mar25	 LAT	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	16]	 F Veron	 58	 $21	 Charengo	 -- --- --		  ......... 39................. La Teste de Buch
5 of 12	 07Apr25	 TOU	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 76	 [	 7]	 M Forest	 58	 $--	 Flying Free	 2:12.90		  ........ 5¼............................ Toulouse

4 ROMAN (FR) Trainer: J C Rouget Barrier: 9 Total: 3-0-2-0 Prize Money: $8,157
Jockey: H Mouesan WT: 58 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo chestnut fr c Fav: 2-0-2-0 58+kg: 3-0-2-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-1-0
Sire: Starspangledbanner (AUS) Dam: Rosea (GER) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-2-0 Last Win: --
Owner: G Augustin-normand / A Caro

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
2 of 12	 09Feb25	 PAU	 awt	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 4	 [	11]	 J B Eyquem	 58	 $*3.3	Paix Des Dames	 2:05.80		  ........ 2½...................................Pau
2 of 10	 12Mar25	 LLS	 awt	 2200	  S 	 HCP	 63	 [	 5]	 J B Eyquem	 58	 $*1.8	Midak	 2:14.70		  ........... 3....................... Lyon La Soie
4 of 12	 07Apr25	 TOU	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 79	 [	 2]	 C Pacaut	 58	 $--	 Flying Free	 2:12.90		  ........... 4............................ Toulouse
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5 COUSIN (FR) Trainer: M Roldan Barrier: 6 Total: 4-0-1-0 Prize Money: $1,653
Jockey: G T De Prevaux WT: 58 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay f. fr c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Romanised (IRE) Dam: Dajariyda (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 4-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-1-0 Last Win: --
Owner: F Martin-barrios Madrazo

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
5 of 5	 18Aug24	 SSB	 turf	 1300	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 4]	 J Gelabert	 57	 $--	 Mini George	 1:26.51		  ......... 50..................... San Sebastian
6 of 7	 08Sep24	 SSB	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 7]	 J Gelabert	 58	 $--	 Hermes Wood	 -- --- --		  ...... 11¼..................... San Sebastian
8 of 10	 09Apr25	 SSB	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 5]	 A Gutierrez V	 57.5	 $--	 Villalba	 2:10.54		  ...... 28¼..................... San Sebastian
2 of 9	 23Apr25	 SSB	 turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 82	 [	 8]	 D Sikorova	 56	 $--	 Istanbul	 2:20.39		  ........ 2¾..................... San Sebastian

6 CANOVAS (FR) Trainer: R Montenegro Barrier: 2 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: M Foulon WT: 58 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Trade Storm (UK) Dam: Luna nueva (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Jc Peinado Garcia

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
13 of 14	 01May25	 DAX	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 8	 [	 3]	 C Crinon	 53.5	 $51	 Al Dhaby	 2:15.60		  ...... 23½...................................Dax

7 KYATS (FR) Trainer: O Trigodet Barrier: 4 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: M Forest WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo chestnut fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Rio De La Plata (USA) Dam: Forwardly (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mme F Perree

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................

8 LE PROFESSIONNEL (FR) Trainer: D Watrigant Barrier: 5 Total: 4-0-0-0 Prize Money: $868
Jockey: I Mendizabal WT: 58 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo chestnut fr c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 4-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Born To Sea (IRE) Dam: Old fashioned (FR) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 3-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: G Riccobono

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
6 of 10	 26Oct24	 BLB	 turf	 1800	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 5]	 I Mendizabal	 58	 $13	 Piquoiseau	 2:20.68		  ........ 8¼............ Bordeaux Le Bouscat
6 of 9	 28Nov24	 SDP	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 1]	 M Eon	 58	 $13	 Zarakchic	 2:09.86		  ........ 8½...............Salon-De-Provence
5 of 15	 18Feb25	 PAU	 awt	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 20	 [	 2]	 J B Eyquem	 58	 $9.5	 Scottie The Hottie	 2:05.80		  ........ 5¼...................................Pau
10 of 14	 05Mar25	 BLB	 turf	 1800	  H 	 HCP	 33	 [	 8]	 J B Eyquem	 58	 $5.5	 Blue Seabird	 2:14.06		  ...... 21¼............ Bordeaux Le Bouscat

9 PARANIAK Trainer: J C Rouget Barrier: 11 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: J B Eyquem WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay uk c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Pinatubo (IRE) Dam: Paratonnerre (UK) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: S Stempniak / G Augustin-normand

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................

10 BIG DREAM CEN (IRE) Trainer: P Valdivielso Barrier: 1 Total: 2-0-1-0 Prize Money: $4,000
Jockey: V Seguy WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay ire c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Sea The Stars (IRE) Dam: Imagery (GER) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-1-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Yeguada Centurion Slu

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
2 of 8	 31Oct24	 LYO	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 77	 [	 7]	 C Lecoeuvre	 56	 $3.8	 Bibe Mus	 2:22.76		  ....... Lhd.........................Lyon-Parilly
6 of 14	 25Mar25	 STC	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 59	 [	 5]	 M Guyon	 58	 $4.5	 Ephesus	 2:41.15		  ...... 12¼.........................Saint-Cloud
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11 SAXON QUEEN (FR) Trainer: M Roldan Barrier: 3 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: S Le Quilleuc WT: 56.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Saxon Warrior (JPN) Dam: Glamour queen (UK) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: J Maldonado Trinchant

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
6 of 9	 23Apr25	 SSB	 turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 63	 [	10]	 S Le Quilleuc	 54	 $--	 Istanbul	 2:20.39		  ........ 9½..................... San Sebastian
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R6 12 May 2025 | Tarbes | VILLE DE BAGNERES-DE-BOGORRE HANDICAP
Distance: 2300m 	

TURFPrizemoney: EUR20,000
12:52 AM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 015808
	 2	 049340
	 3	 640158
	 4	 230149
	 5	 245973
	 6	 473107
	 7	 632182
	 8	 357360
	 9	 404805
	10	 406147
	11	 900000
	12	 734022
	13	 662506
	14	 651521

POCA GEN (FR)
SHELBY (FR)
SPANISH LIGHT (FR)
MISTER PRESIDENT (FR)
QUARTIER MAITRE (FR)
ALCEDIMZOE (FR)
PRETTY STORM (FR)
MEXICAN DREAM (FR)
STARECTO (FR)
CHEESE (FR)
LUCIO VERO
FORZA SEDACA (FR)
PIANO MAN (FR)
MAD WHIP (FR)

61.5
60.5
57.5
57.5
57
57
56.5
56.5
56.5
56
53.5
53
53
52.5

14
11
4
10
1
12
5
7
13
6
2
9
3
8

M ROMARY  1.5 
G T DE PREVAUX
M FOULON
T PICCONE
M LE CALLONEC  2.5 
R DUBORD  1.5 
A GUTIERREZ VAL
M GRANDIN
A MEROU  1.5 
C BELMONT
A MEKOUCHE  1.5 
G GUEDJ-GAY
V SEGUY
F VERON

MME C BEAUVOIR
M ROLDAN
R MONTENEGRO
H PANTALL
D WATRIGANT
A SANCHEZ-MARTIN
P SOGORB
F PARDON
F SEGUIN
MME D SCHOENHERR
R AVIAL LOPEZ
I RAYBOULD
G VAZ
C BONIN

6
5
5
4
4
5
4
7
4
7
5
8
5
7

G
H
G
G
G
M
M
M
G
G
G
G
G
G

FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
UK
FR
FR
FR

--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--

	32-�4�-5-1
	29-�3�-5-3
	30-�3�-2-3
	12-�2�-2-1
	12-�1�-3-2
	23-�4�-3-2
	11-�3�-4-2
	50-�4�-6-10
	10-�0�-0-1
	29-�3�-7-0
	27-�4�-2-0
	51-�4�-4-6
	33-�3�-4-3
	25-�5�-1-1

$86,302
$75,088
$49,884
$32,258
$26,266
$67,429
$37,883
$106,623
$9,183
$64,464
$60,574
$71,771
$55,829
$52,602

	1-�1�-0-0
	3-�1�-0-0
	2-�1�-0-1
	1-�0�-1-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	5-�0�-1-0
	3-�2�-1-0
	4-�1�-2-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-1-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	4-�0�-1-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	2-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14

1 POCA GEN (FR) Trainer: Mme C Beauvoir Barrier: 14 Total: 32-4-5-1 Prize Money: $86,302
Jockey: M Romary (a1.5) WT: 61.5 Good: 13-1-3-0 Track: 2-1-1-0

6yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 5-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-1-0-0
Sire: Gengis Dam: Poca (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 28-4-4-1 Soft/Heavy: 18-3-2-1 Last Win: 11/11/24 (182 Days)
Owner: Mme M Herisson De Beauvoir

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 16	 11Nov24	 TOU	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 101	 [	11]	 M Bernadet	 57.5	 $51	 Chelsea Du Ninian	 2:30.50		  ......... hd............................ Toulouse
5 of 8	 24Nov24	 TOU	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 75	 [	 5]	 M Bernadet	 58	 $26	 Sirjan	 2:36.00		  ........ 4¼............................ Toulouse
8 of 13	 29Jan25	 PAU	 awt	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 34	 [	11]	 M Bernadet	 63	 $10	 Sharp Rise	 2:28.90		  ........ 7¼...................................Pau
0 of 15	 22Mar25	 LAT	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	16]	 M Bernadet	 63.5	 $26	 Spanish Light	 2:42.70		  ......... 50................. La Teste de Buch
8 of 16	 20Apr25	 TOU	 turf	 2400	  H 	 HCP	 74	 [	 8]	 S Topin	 62.5	 $17	 Hatim	 2:27.70		  ........ 9½............................ Toulouse

2 SHELBY (FR) Trainer: M Roldan Barrier: 11 Total: 29-3-5-3 Prize Money: $75,088
Jockey: G T De Prevaux WT: 60.5 Good: 14-2-2-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo chestnut fr h Fav: 1-0-0-0 58+kg: 6-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-1-0-0
Sire: Reliable Man (SPA) Dam: Anyana (SPA) J+H: 6-0-0-2 Turf: 19-2-3-1 Soft/Heavy: 11-1-1-1 Last Win: 14/12/23 (515 Days)
Owner: F Martin-barrios Madrazo

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 16	 12Dec24	 CHA	 awt	 3200	  S 	 HCP	 52	 [	12]	 A Gutierrez Val	 59.5	 $21	 Chess	 3:23.77		  ........ 3½.............................Chantilly
9 of 10	 04Jan25	 DEA	 awt	 3400	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 2]	 F Valle Skar	 60.5	 $*2.9	Black Hawk	 3:36.52		  ...... 33¾............................ Deauville
3 of 13	 29Jan25	 PAU	 awt	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 37	 [	13]	 G T De Prevaux	 60.5	 $11	 Sharp Rise	 2:28.90		  ........ 3¾...................................Pau
4 of 11	 07Mar25	 FTN	 turf	 3000	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 7]	 G T De Prevaux	 61.5	 $9	 Act Of Wisdom	 3:09.17		  ........ 1¾......................Fontainebleau
12 of 16	 01Apr25	 FTN	 turf	 3000	  S 	 HCP	 59	 [	 1]	 G T De Prevaux	 59	 $--	 Spinello	 3:08.62		  ........ 4¼......................Fontainebleau

3 SPANISH LIGHT (FR) Trainer: R Montenegro Barrier: 4 Total: 30-3-2-3 Prize Money: $49,884
Jockey: M Foulon WT: 57.5 Good: 11-2-1-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

5yo chestnut fr g Fav: 4-1-0-0 56-58kg: 4-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-1-0-1
Sire: Hunter’s Light (IRE) Dam: Funny moon (FR) J+H: 14-2-2-1 Turf: 21-3-1-3 Soft/Heavy: 16-1-1-3 Last Win: 22/03/25 (51 Days)
Owner: M Alonso Gomez

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 13	 29Jan25	 PAU	 awt	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 27	 [	 1]	 M Foulon	 56	 $23	 Sharp Rise	 2:28.90		  ........... 4...................................Pau
12 of 16	 25Feb25	 CAG	 turf	 2400	  H 	 HCP	 42	 [	15]	 M Foulon	 55	 $26	 Morsan	 2:37.61		  ........... 8................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
1 of 15	 22Mar25	 LAT	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 81	 [	 5]	 C Crinon	 56	 $21	 Nikolaj	 2:42.70		  ..........nk................. La Teste de Buch
5 of 16	 20Apr25	 TOU	 turf	 2400	  H 	 HCP	 73	 [	 4]	 M Foulon	 58	 $11	 Hatim	 2:27.70		  ........ 5½............................ Toulouse
8 of 9	 01May25	 DAX	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 37	 [	 2]	 C Crinon	 58	 $*4	 Golden State	 2:10.40		  ......... 11...................................Dax

4 MISTER PRESIDENT (FR) Trainer: H Pantall Barrier: 10 Total: 12-2-2-1 Prize Money: $32,258
Jockey: T Piccone WT: 57.5 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo grey fr g Fav: 2-0-0-1 56-58kg: 1-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-1-0
Sire: The Grey Gatsby (IRE) Dam: Idee libre (FR) J+H: 8-1-1-1 Turf: 12-2-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 11-2-2-1 Last Win: 23/03/25 (50 Days)
Owner: Mme J Cygler

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 14	 01Dec24	 TOU	 turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	13]	 T Piccone	 59	 $*3	 Kirby	 2:08.60		  ........ 2½............................ Toulouse
16 of 16	 06Mar25	 STC	 turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	10]	 T Piccone	 60	 $13	 Miss White Socks	 2:16.53		  ...... 45¼.........................Saint-Cloud
1 of 11	 23Mar25	 MDM	turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 69	 [	 5]	 M Marquette	 56	 $4.5	 Kirby	 2:21.60		  ........... 1...................Mont De Marsan
4 of 11	 06Apr25	 LAL	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 58	 [	 7]	 M Favriaux	 59.5	 $*4	 Bad Romance	 2:36.32		  ........... 2.................. Le Lion D’angers
9 of 14	 23Apr25	 LYO	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 69	 [	10]	 T Piccone	 58.5	 $8	 Il Capo	 2:39.50		  ........ 6½.........................Lyon-Parilly
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5 QUARTIER MAITRE (FR) Trainer: D Watrigant Barrier: 1 Total: 12-1-3-2 Prize Money: $26,266
Jockey: M Le Callonec (a2.5) WT: 57 Good: 4-0-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo bay fr g Fav: 3-1-1-0 54-56kg: 3-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Zarak Dam: Pivoine blanche (UK) J+H: 2-0-1-0 Turf: 8-1-2-2 Soft/Heavy: 8-1-2-2 Last Win: 10/06/24 (336 Days)
Owner: Mme C Pressac/ec M Offenstadt

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 7	 10Jan25	 DEA	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 41	 [	 2]	 M Eon	 56	 $4.3	 Tantomile	 1:57.76		  ........... 1............................ Deauville
5 of 11	 04Feb25	 PAU	 awt	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 36	 [	 6]	 M Le Callonec	 59.5	 $3.8	 Haute Gamme	 2:07.10		  ........ 1½...................................Pau
9 of 13	 03Mar25	 TOU	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 69	 [	 3]	 J B Eyquem	 57.5	 $7.5	 Dschingis Dream	 2:04.70		  ........ 3¾............................ Toulouse
7 of 11	 23Mar25	 MDM	turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 49	 [	 7]	 J B Eyquem	 56	 $7.5	 Mister President	 2:21.60		  ........ 8¾...................Mont De Marsan
3 of 14	 12Apr25	 MDM	turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 65	 [	 6]	 J B Eyquem	 56	 $6	 Golden State	 2:09.40		  .......... ½...................Mont De Marsan

6 ALCEDIMZOE (FR) Trainer: A Sanchez-martin Barrier: 12 Total: 23-4-3-2 Prize Money: $67,429
Jockey: R Dubord (a1.5) WT: 57 Good: 12-1-3-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo bay fr m Fav: 2-2-0-0 54-56kg: 3-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-0-1-0
Sire: Territories (IRE) Dam: Grace of dubai (FR) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 18-4-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 11-3-0-2 Last Win: 21/02/25 (80 Days)
Owner: Mme P Gallastegui Sarobe

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 10	 29Dec24	 POR	 awt	 3000	  S 	 HCP	 14	 [	 4]	 T Henderson	 54.5	 $5.5	 Step Morning	 3:17.98		  ........ 9½............................Pornichet
3 of 7	 21Jan25	 PAU	 awt	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 36	 [	 1]	 A Gutierrez Val	 54.5	 $8.5	 Grecian Bonanza	 1:59.40		  ........ 5¼...................................Pau
1 of 16	 21Feb25	 MDM	turf	 2400	  H 	 HCP	 75	 [	 7]	 M Romary	 63.5	 $*4.3	Rouge	 2:51.20		  ........... 4...................Mont De Marsan
0 of 15	 22Mar25	 LAT	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 1]	 G R Le Vaillant	 58	 $11	 Spanish Light	 2:42.70		  ......... 50................. La Teste de Buch
7 of 14	 12Apr25	 MDM	turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 55	 [	15]	 G R Le Vaillant	 56.5	 $7.5	 Golden State	 2:09.40		  ........... 5...................Mont De Marsan

7 PRETTY STORM (FR) Trainer: P Sogorb Barrier: 5 Total: 11-3-4-2 Prize Money: $37,883
Jockey: A Gutierrez Val WT: 56.5 Good: 3-1-1-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo bay fr m Fav: 4-2-1-1 56-58kg: 4-1-2-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-2-1-0
Sire: Storm The Stars (USA) Dam: Shayalina (FR) J+H: 8-1-4-2 Turf: 7-2-3-1 Soft/Heavy: 8-2-3-1 Last Win: 24/01/25 (108 Days)
Owner: S Kinast

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 12	 29Nov24	 PAU	 awt	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 54	 [	12]	 A Gutierrez Val	 57.5	 $5	 Exactamundo	 2:34.80		  .......... ¾...................................Pau
2 of 15	 29Dec24	 PAU	 awt	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 57	 [	11]	 A Gutierrez Val	 58	 $*3.5	Sherkane	 2:34.30		  ........ 1½...................................Pau
1 of 9	 24Jan25	 PAU	 awt	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 87	 [	 8]	 A Gutierrez Val	 57	 $3.3	 Pretty Storm	 2:32.20		  ......... hd...................................Pau
8 of 14	 18Feb25	 PAU	 awt	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 47	 [	 4]	 A Gutierrez Val	 59.5	 $6.5	 Zingarelle	 2:32.50		  ........... 3...................................Pau
2 of 9	 01May25	 DAX	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 62	 [	 4]	 A Gutierrez Val	 56.5	 $5.5	 Golden State	 2:10.40		  ......... hd...................................Dax

8 MEXICAN DREAM (FR) Trainer: F Pardon Barrier: 7 Total: 50-4-6-10 Prize Money: $106,623
Jockey: M Grandin WT: 56.5 Good: 26-2-4-5 Track: 2-1-0-0

7yo bay fr m Fav: 4-0-1-0 56-58kg: 3-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-1-2-0
Sire: Planteur (IRE) Dam: Sassicaia (GER) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 33-3-5-6 Soft/Heavy: 24-2-2-5 Last Win: 10/01/24 (488 Days)
Owner: Mme N Weiland-Jaeggi

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 11	 29Nov24	 PAU	 awt	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 26	 [	12]	 M Romary	 57	 $*3	 Cocoon Quatre	 2:30.60		  ........ 3¾...................................Pau
7 of 16	 29Dec24	 PAU	 awt	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 59	 [	 2]	 M Romary	 57	 $6	 Belle Anse	 2:04.60		  ........ 3¼...................................Pau
3 of 15	 08Jan25	 PAU	 awt	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 105	 [	 9]	 Eddy Hardouin	 58.5	 $7.5	 Nantmor	 2:35.18		  ........ 1¼...................................Pau
6 of 7	 23Jan25	 PAU	 awt	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 29	 [	 7]	 M Romary	 58.5	 $4.3	 Agador	 2:29.60		  ........... 8...................................Pau
14 of 16	 20Apr25	 TOU	 turf	 2400	  H 	 HCP	 36	 [	12]	 Eddy Hardouin	 57	 $17	 Hatim	 2:27.70		  ...... 21½............................ Toulouse

9 STARECTO (FR) Trainer: F Seguin Barrier: 13 Total: 10-0-0-1 Prize Money: $9,183
Jockey: A Merou (a1.5) WT: 56.5 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo bay f. fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Ectot (UK) Dam: Starsic (FR) J+H: 2-0-0-0 Turf: 9-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 8-0-0-1 Last Win: --
Owner: Black Albatros

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

14 of 15	 23Dec24	 DEA	 awt	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 18	 [	 3]	 M Velon	 54	 $21	 Cassius	 2:40.27		  ...... 13¾............................ Deauville
4 of 9	 21Feb25	 MDM	turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 40	 [	 3]	 S Topin	 59	 $3.5	 Veritable	 2:21.40		  ......... 12...................Mont De Marsan
8 of 11	 23Mar25	 MDM	turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 48	 [	 4]	 A Werle	 57	 $15	 Mister President	 2:21.60		  ...... 10¼...................Mont De Marsan
11 of 16	 20Apr25	 TOU	 turf	 2400	  H 	 HCP	 47	 [	 7]	 A Merou	 58	 $21	 Hatim	 2:27.70		  ...... 17¾............................ Toulouse
5 of 9	 01May25	 DAX	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 55	 [	 6]	 A Merou	 57	 $13	 Golden State	 2:10.40		  ........... 3...................................Dax

10 CHEESE (FR) Trainer: Mme D Schoenherr Barrier: 6 Total: 29-3-7-0 Prize Money: $64,464
Jockey: C Belmont WT: 56 Good: 15-2-2-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

7yo bay fr g Fav: 2-0-0-0 56-58kg: 5-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-1-0
Sire: French Fifteen Dam: Patanegra (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 17-1-6-0 Soft/Heavy: 13-1-5-0 Last Win: 21/02/25 (80 Days)
Owner: Mme D Schoenherr

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

12 of 16	 22Apr24	 BLB	 turf	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 9]	 G Sanchez	 57	 $10	 Nights On Broadway	 2:04.35		  ........... 8............ Bordeaux Le Bouscat
6 of 10	 19Jun24	 TOU	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 49	 [	 1]	 F Veron	 56	 $6.5	 Commander’s Way	 2:29.00		  ........ 4½............................ Toulouse
1 of 7	 21Feb25	 MDM	turf	 2400	  H 	 HCP	 70	 [	 6]	 V Seguy	 56.5	 $17	 Paper Trophy	 2:48.70		  ........... 7...................Mont De Marsan
4 of 15	 22Mar25	 LAT	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 78	 [	10]	 V Seguy	 56.5	 $5	 Spanish Light	 2:42.70		  ........ 1½................. La Teste de Buch
7 of 12	 02Apr25	 LAT	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 52	 [	11]	 V Seguy	 56	 $8.5	 Gloriette San	 2:01.46		  ........ 7¾................. La Teste de Buch
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11 LUCIO VERO Trainer: R Avial Lopez Barrier: 2 Total: 27-4-2-0 Prize Money: $60,574
Jockey: A Mekouche (a1.5) WT: 53.5 Good: 11-0-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo chestnut uk g Fav: 4-2-1-0 52-54kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Pivotal (UK) Dam: Indignant (UK) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 24-4-2-0 Soft/Heavy: 16-4-1-0 Last Win: 20/10/24 (204 Days)
Owner: R Avial Sanchez

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

13 of 13	 29Jan25	 PAU	 awt	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	10]	 A Lucas Toron	 56.5	 $67	 Sharp Rise	 2:28.90		  ......... 17...................................Pau
13 of 16	 21Feb25	 MDM	turf	 2400	  H 	 HCP	 2	 [	 4]	 A Lucas Toron	 65.5	 $29	 Alcedimzoe	 2:51.20		  ...... 35¾...................Mont De Marsan
0 of 15	 22Mar25	 LAT	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 7]	 G Sanchez	 56.5	 $34	 Spanish Light	 2:42.70		  ......... 50................. La Teste de Buch
13 of 16	 20Apr25	 TOU	 turf	 2400	  H 	 HCP	 34	 [	 2]	 A Lucas Toron	 55	 $34	 Hatim	 2:27.70		  ...... 20½............................ Toulouse
15 of 16	 01May25	 STC	 turf	 3000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	11]	 M Guyon	 58.5	 $21	 Mozart Des Brieres	 3:22.15		  ...... 34¼.........................Saint-Cloud

12 FORZA SEDACA (FR) Trainer: I Raybould Barrier: 9 Total: 51-4-4-6 Prize Money: $71,771
Jockey: G Guedj-gay WT: 53 Good: 32-4-3-4 Track: 1-0-0-0

8yo bay fr g Fav: 2-1-0-0 52-54kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-1-0
Sire: Anodin (IRE) Dam: Bella vento (UK) J+H: 2-0-0-0 Turf: 36-4-4-5 Soft/Heavy: 19-0-1-2 Last Win: 27/06/24 (319 Days)
Owner: I Raybould

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 14	 22Dec24	 POR	 awt	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 64	 [	10]	 D Santiago	 61.5	 $19	 Rue D’albret	 2:11.72		  .......... ¾............................Pornichet
4 of 15	 08Jan25	 PAU	 awt	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 85	 [	 8]	 D Santiago	 55	 $13	 Nantmor	 2:35.18		  ........ 2¾...................................Pau
0 of 13	 25Jan25	 POR	 awt	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 1]	 S Tison	 61.5	 $--	 Drip	 2:10.78		  ......... 50............................Pornichet
2 of 13	 05Apr25	 MLN	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 65	 [	 3]	 F Veron	 61	 $17	 Rocheux	 2:42.20		  ........ 2½..............................Moulins
2 of 13	 26Apr25	 ANG	 turf	 2200	  G 	 HCP	 71	 [	 7]	 D Santiago	 61	 $6.5	 Swiss Money	 2:27.56		  ........ 1¼...............................Angers

13 PIANO MAN (FR) Trainer: G Vaz Barrier: 3 Total: 33-3-4-3 Prize Money: $55,829
Jockey: V Seguy WT: 53 Good: 16-2-1-2 Track: 1-0-0-0

5yo bay fr g Fav: 1-0-0-1 52-54kg: 2-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Anodin (IRE) Dam: Princess charm (IRE) J+H: 7-1-1-1 Turf: 22-2-3-3 Soft/Heavy: 14-0-3-1 Last Win: 05/07/24 (311 Days)
Owner: Dm Batista Ribeiro

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 9	 01Dec24	 TOU	 turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 23	 [	 1]	 A Crastus	 58	 $6	 Grecian Star	 1:40.90		  ...... 14¼............................ Toulouse
2 of 13	 29Jan25	 PAU	 awt	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 31	 [	 9]	 V Seguy	 54	 $9	 Sharp Rise	 2:28.90		  .......... ¾...................................Pau
5 of 9	 18Feb25	 PAU	 awt	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 37	 [	 1]	 V Seguy	 54	 $4	 Sogynt	 2:03.20		  ........ 4½...................................Pau
0 of 15	 22Mar25	 LAT	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 6]	 A Madamet	 54.5	 $7	 Spanish Light	 2:42.70		  ......... 50................. La Teste de Buch
6 of 14	 12Apr25	 MDM	turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 54	 [	 2]	 V Seguy	 56	 $9	 Golden State	 2:09.40		  ........ 4¾...................Mont De Marsan

14 MAD WHIP (FR) Trainer: C Bonin Barrier: 8 Total: 25-5-1-1 Prize Money: $52,602
Jockey: F Veron WT: 52.5 Good: 8-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

7yo bay fr g Fav: 1-1-0-0 52-54kg: 1-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Whipper (USA) Dam: La maddalena (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 20-4-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 17-5-1-0 Last Win: 20/04/25 (22 Days)
Owner: Mme A sainjon

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 16	 21Dec24	 PAU	 awt	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 26	 [	15]	 A Bendjama	 59	 $12	 Nantmor	 2:02.60		  ........ 2¼...................................Pau
1 of 16	 17Jan25	 PAU	 awt	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 44	 [	16]	 S Topin	 52.5	 $12	 Pas Radine	 2:03.40		  ....... Lhd...................................Pau
5 of 16	 18Feb25	 PAU	 awt	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 39	 [	10]	 A Bendjama	 59.5	 $10	 Perrou	 2:04.60		  ........... 1...................................Pau
2 of 16	 28Mar25	 BLB	 turf	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 56	 [	11]	 A Bendjama	 57.5	 $9	 Remix	 2:07.52		  ..........nk............ Bordeaux Le Bouscat
1 of 14	 20Apr25	 TOU	 turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 53	 [	 5]	 A Bendjama	 57.5	 $*3.8	Angel Charly	 2:05.30		  ........ 1½............................ Toulouse
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R7 12 May 2025 | Tarbes | ENTREE DE JEU STAKES
Distance: 2300m 	

TURFPrizemoney: EUR20,000
1:24 AM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 245422
	 2	 7720
	 3	 5268
	 4	 247684
	 5	 78958
	 6	 5
	 7	 837
	 8	

ANGELO DE L’ABBAYE (FR)
PARIS GAGNANT
HEROS DU MAS (FR)
JAKSON (FR)
KRIPTOGENE D’AYZA (FR)
VOIX DE CRISTAL (FR)
KADJIRA DU CARLADES (FR)
HINSILAYA (FR)

69
60
59
59
59
58
56.5
56.5

3
2
6
4
5
8
7
1

A MEKOUCHE  1.5 
M FOREST
M FOULON
G GUEDJ-GAY
V CHENET
A WERLE
I MENDIZABAL
V SEGUY

A LARTIGAU
MME C COURTADE
C CORDUAN
F LAGARDE
MME M PRUNET-FOCH
M THABUTEAU
MME C COURTADE
MME C COURTADE

8
4
4
6
5
5
5
4

G
H
G
G
G
G
M
M

FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR

--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--

	26-�2�-9-5
	 4-�0�-1-0
	 4-�0�-1-0
	13-�1�-5-0
	 5-�0�-0-0
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 3-�0�-0-1
	 0-�0�-0-0

$129,818
$4,174
$3,913
$60,086
$0
$0
$1,739
$0

	2-�1�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8

1 ANGELO DE L’ABBAYE (FR) Trainer: A Lartigau Barrier: 3 Total: 26-2-9-5 Prize Money: $129,818
Jockey: A Mekouche (a1.5) WT: 69 Good: 12-0-6-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

8yo chestnut fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 4-0-2-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-1-0-0
Sire: Frisson Du Pecos Dam: Sicilia (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 26-2-9-5 Soft/Heavy: 13-1-3-3 Last Win: 18/06/21 (1424 Days)
Owner: L Carli

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 7	 02Sep23	 LAT	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 7]	 A Crastus	 57	 $--	 Incroyable D’oc Aa	 2:42.94		  ........ 6½................. La Teste de Buch
5 of 7	 11Nov23	 TOU	 turf	 2400	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 6]	 M Forest	 59	 $--	 Incroyable D’oc Aa	 2:43.00		  ...... 20½............................ Toulouse
4 of 12	 25Apr24	 LAT	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 64	 [	 6]	 A Gutierrez Val	 60	 $--	 Jafar D’escar Aa	 2:39.28		  ........... 4................. La Teste de Buch
2 of 10	 25May24	 BLB	 turf	 2400	  H 	 HCP	 59	 [	 4]	 A Gutierrez Val	 59	 $--	 Jafar D’escar Aa	 2:49.37		  ........ 1¼............ Bordeaux Le Bouscat
2 of 9	 28Jun24	 LAT	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 50	 [	 4]	 A Gutierrez Val	 55.5	 $--		  2:37.25		  ........ 1¾................. La Teste de Buch

2 PARIS GAGNANT Trainer: Mme C Courtade Barrier: 2 Total: 4-0-1-0 Prize Money: $4,174
Jockey: M Forest WT: 60 Good: 4-0-1-0 Track: 2-0-1-0

4yo bay fr h Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 4-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Entree De Jeu Aa Dam: Fendue aa (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 4-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mme C Courtade

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
7 of 8	 05Jun24	 TAR	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 8]	 V Seguy	 58	 $--	 First Color Aa	 2:19.70		  ........ 8¾...............................Tarbes
7 of 11	 26Jul24	 DAX	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 44	 [	 6]	 M Foulon	 58.5	 $--		  2:18.40		  ........ 5¼...................................Dax
2 of 11	 23Sep24	 TAR	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 40	 [	 5]	 H Mouesan	 58	 $--		  2:20.30		  ........... 3...............................Tarbes
10 of 14	 03Mar25	 TOU	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 21	 [	14]	 V Seguy	 60	 $--	 Horizon De Tanues Aa	 2:39.50		  ......... 12............................ Toulouse

3 HEROS DU MAS (FR) Trainer: C Corduan Barrier: 6 Total: 4-0-1-0 Prize Money: $3,913
Jockey: M Foulon WT: 59 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 4-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Carghese Des Landes Dam: Ariane du mas (FR) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 4-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-1-0 Last Win: --
Owner: C Corduan

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
5 of 11	 26Jul24	 DAX	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 52	 [	 4]	 G Sanchez	 58.5	 $--		  2:18.40		  ........ 2¼...................................Dax
2 of 14	 07Sep24	 DAX	 turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 64	 [	 7]	 M Meyer	 58	 $--	 Note Aredienne Aa	 2:24.60		  ........... 1...................................Dax
6 of 14	 03Mar25	 TOU	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 34	 [	13]	 G Guedj-gay	 59	 $--	 Horizon De Tanues Aa	 2:39.50		  ........ 6¼............................ Toulouse
8 of 13	 23Mar25	 MDM	turf	 2400	  H 	 HCP	 37	 [	 5]	 M Foulon	 58	 $--	 Horizon De Tanues Aa	 2:56.60		  ........... 6...................Mont De Marsan

4 JAKSON (FR) Trainer: F Lagarde Barrier: 4 Total: 13-1-5-0 Prize Money: $60,086
Jockey: G Guedj-gay WT: 59 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

6yo bay f. fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 9-1-3-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Carghese Des Landes Dam: Anitzka (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 12-1-4-0 Soft/Heavy: 12-1-4-0 Last Win: 13/02/23 (819 Days)
Owner: F Lagarde

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 9	 20Mar24	 TOU	 turf	 3400	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	  ]	 K Nabet	 67	 $--	 Mesaria Aa	 4:11.40		  ...... 23½............................ Toulouse
7 of 8	 22Apr24	 BLB	 turf	 3800	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	  ]	 P Blot	 63	 $--	 Jamailya Aa	 4:44.33		  ......... 35............ Bordeaux Le Bouscat
6 of 8	 10Jan25	 PAU	 turf	 4600	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	  ]	 R Mayeur	 64	 $--	 Jaroussky Aa	 6:16.70		  ......... 36...................................Pau
8 of 11	 31Jan25	 PAU	 turf	 4000	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	  ]	 R Mayeur	 65	 $--	 Korral Aa	 5:17.80		  ......... 50...................................Pau
4 of 5	 02Mar25	 MDM	turf	 4400	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	  ]	 L Zuliani	 66	 $--	 Kastle Pontadour Aa	 5:44.20		  ........ 6¾...................Mont De Marsan
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5 KRIPTOGENE D’AYZA (FR) Trainer: Mme M Prunet-foch Barrier: 5 Total: 5-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: V Chenet WT: 59 Good: 4-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo bay f. fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 5-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Frisson Du Pecos Dam: Auxigene d’ayza (FR) J+H: 2-0-0-0 Turf: 5-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mme M Prunet-Foch

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 7	 06Mar23	 TOU	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 5]	 W Smit	 58	 $--	 Vertigo Pompadour Aa	 2:18.50		  ...... 22¼............................ Toulouse
8 of 9	 01May23	 DAX	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 4]	 F Veron	 58	 $--	 Kirie Aa	 2:20.10		  ...... 47½...................................Dax
9 of 9	 25Aug23	 LAT	 turf	 2200	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 7]	 D Santiago	 58	 $--	 Vertigo Pompadour Aa	 2:26.90		  ......... 50................. La Teste de Buch
5 of 10	 09Sep23	 DAX	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 2]	 V Chenet	 58.5	 $--	 La Ruiza Aa	 2:18.70		  ........ 6½...................................Dax
8 of 15	 18Sep24	 TOU	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 39	 [	 6]	 V Chenet	 59	 $--	 Joburg Pontadour Aa	 2:33.90		  ........ 6½............................ Toulouse

6 VOIX DE CRISTAL (FR) Trainer: M Thabuteau Barrier: 8 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: A Werle WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Paban De France Aa Dam: M’dame pierre (FR) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: M Thabuteau

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
5 of 6	 05Nov24	 BLB	 turf	 2400	  H 	 HCP	 44	 [	 1]	 A Werle	 58	 $--		  2:55.08		  ........... 2............ Bordeaux Le Bouscat

7 KADJIRA DU CARLADES (FR) Trainer: Mme C Courtade Barrier: 7 Total: 3-0-0-1 Prize Money: $1,739
Jockey: I Mendizabal WT: 56.5 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

5yo bay fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 3-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Carghese Des Landes Dam: Daysi du carlades aa (FR) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 3-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-1 Last Win: --
Owner: Mme C Courtade

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
8 of 12	 13Apr24	 TAR	 turf	 2200	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 4]	 M Forest	 56.5	 $--	 Halandjila Aa	 2:24.40		  ........... 9...............................Tarbes
3 of 6	 05Nov24	 BLB	 turf	 2400	  H 	 HCP	 41	 [	 6]	 M Eon	 56.5	 $--		  2:55.08		  ........ 1½............ Bordeaux Le Bouscat
7 of 14	 03Mar25	 TOU	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 25	 [	 6]	 I Mendizabal	 57	 $--	 Horizon De Tanues Aa	 2:39.50		  ........ 7¼............................ Toulouse

8 HINSILAYA (FR) Trainer: Mme C Courtade Barrier: 1 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: V Seguy WT: 56.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo bay fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Frisson Du Pecos Dam: Hindilaya (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: D Clos/mme C Courtade

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
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R8 12 May 2025 | Tarbes | MANDARINE III STAKES
Distance: 2100m 	

TURFPrizemoney: EUR16,000
1:56 AM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 9212
	 2	 7
	 3	 13
	 4	 33
	 5	 435
	 6	 0205
	 7	 405
	 8	 07
	 9	

SHUMMA (FR)
HM CHAWLAH (FR)
ALHAAN (FR)
NUEE AL MAURY (FR)
MOMINA (FR)
KISSAURA STAR (FR)
ALMURJANAH (FR)
MGHETHA (FR)
ANOUSTE AL CASSAGNE (FR)

61
59.5
59
57
56
56
56
55
55

2
3
6
4
9
8
7
5
1

M LE CALLONEC  3.5 
M ROMARY  1.5 
R DUBORD  2.5 
G GUEDJ-GAY
F VERON
M FOULON
M FOREST
A GAVILAN
A WERLE

D WATRIGANT
T FOURCY
C GOURDAIN
X THOMAS-DEMEAULTE
T FOURCY
O TRIGODET
MME J F BERNARD
T FOURCY
O TRIGODET

4
5
4
4
4
4
4
4
4

M
M
M
M
M
M
M
M
M

FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR

--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--

	 4-�1�-2-0
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 2-�1�-0-1
	 2-�0�-0-2
	 3-�0�-0-1
	 4-�0�-1-0
	 3-�0�-0-0
	 2-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0

$17,133
$0
$12,050
$5,217
$4,301
$3,306
$2,717
$0
$0

	2-�1�-1-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	2-�1�-0-1
	2-�0�-0-2
	3-�0�-0-1
	3-�0�-1-0
	2-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9

1 SHUMMA (FR) Trainer: D Watrigant Barrier: 2 Total: 4-1-2-0 Prize Money: $17,133
Jockey: M Le Callonec (a3.5) WT: 61 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo chestnut fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 3-1-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-1-1-0
Sire: Munjiz Dam: Dahwa (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 4-1-2-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-1-2-0 Last Win: 11/10/24 (213 Days)
Owner: Yas Horse Racing Manageme

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
9 of 10	 10Jul24	 LAT	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 7]	 F Veron	 58	 $23	 Intisar De Monlau	 2:11.12		  ........ 9½................. La Teste de Buch
2 of 13	 05Sep24	 TOU	 turf	 1400	  H 	 HCP	 43	 [	 4]	 F Veron	 55	 $9.5	 Lambada Du Croate	 1:31.90		  ........ 4½............................ Toulouse
1 of 16	 11Oct24	 TOU	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 42	 [	10]	 F Veron	 58	 $6.5	 Shargha	 2:26.50		  ........ 1¼............................ Toulouse
2 of 6	 24Apr25	 LAT	 turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 4]	 I Mendizabal	 58	 $6.5	 Intisar De Monlau	 2:19.42		  ........ 2½................. La Teste de Buch

2 HM CHAWLAH (FR) Trainer: T Fourcy Barrier: 3 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: M Romary (a1.5) WT: 59.5 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo grey fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Af Albahar (UAE) Dam: Al yakout (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: F Al Elweet

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
7 of 11	 09Mar25	 TOU	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 8]	 A Gavilan	 58.5	 $15	 Lino	 1:46.40		  ...... 20½............................ Toulouse

3 ALHAAN (FR) Trainer: C Gourdain Barrier: 6 Total: 2-1-0-1 Prize Money: $12,050
Jockey: R Dubord (a2.5) WT: 59 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo chestnut fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 2-1-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-1-0-1
Sire: Af Albahar (UAE) Dam: Bayan (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 2-1-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 2-1-0-1 Last Win: 23/03/25 (50 Days)
Owner: Yas Horse Racing Manageme

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
1 of 15	 23Mar25	 MDM	turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 19	 [	 9]	 M Lauron	 56	 $34	 Signature Al Maury	 2:33.00		  ........... 1...................Mont De Marsan
3 of 6	 24Apr25	 LAT	 turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 3]	 M Lauron	 58	 $7	 Intisar De Monlau	 2:19.42		  ........ 3½................. La Teste de Buch

4 NUEE AL MAURY (FR) Trainer: X Thomas-demeaulte Barrier: 4 Total: 2-0-0-2 Prize Money: $5,217
Jockey: G Guedj-gay WT: 57 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo bay fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 1-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-2
Sire: General (UK) Dam: Nemosie al maury (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-2 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-2 Last Win: --
Owner: Mme Rl Koch

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
3 of 16	 14Sep24	 MDM	turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 35	 [	13]	 A Mekouche	 53	 $19	 Buhoor	 2:28.60		  ........ 1¾...................Mont De Marsan
3 of 16	 11Oct24	 TOU	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 36	 [	 2]	 A Mekouche	 58	 $6	 Shumma	 2:26.50		  ........ 2½............................ Toulouse
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5 MOMINA (FR) Trainer: T Fourcy Barrier: 9 Total: 3-0-0-1 Prize Money: $4,301
Jockey: F Veron WT: 56 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo bay fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 2-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-1
Sire: Al Mamun Monlau Dam: Raqiyah (UK) J+H: 2-0-0-1 Turf: 2-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-1 Last Win: --
Owner: S A A Al Thani

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
4 of 15	 17Dec24	 PAU	 awt	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 5]	 M Romary	 54	 $6	 Khalab	 2:13.00		  ........ 4½...................................Pau
3 of 15	 23Mar25	 MDM	turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 17	 [	 7]	 F Veron	 56	 $8	 Alhaan	 2:33.00		  ........... 1...................Mont De Marsan
5 of 6	 24Apr25	 LAT	 turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 5]	 F Veron	 58	 $7	 Intisar De Monlau	 2:19.42		  ........... 7................. La Teste de Buch

6 KISSAURA STAR (FR) Trainer: O Trigodet Barrier: 8 Total: 4-0-1-0 Prize Money: $3,306
Jockey: M Foulon WT: 56 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo bay fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 2-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-1-0
Sire: Al Mourtajez Dam: Araba star (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-1-0 Last Win: --
Owner: D Benmessaoud

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
10 of 15	 17Dec24	 PAU	 awt	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	11]	 A Werle	 54	 $41	 Khalab	 2:13.00		  ........... 9...................................Pau
2 of 9	 09Feb25	 PAU	 awt	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 5]	 A Werle	 56.5	 $41	 Wala’a	 2:18.40		  ........... 4...................................Pau
13 of 15	 23Mar25	 MDM	turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	14]	 A Werle	 56	 $8	 Alhaan	 2:33.00		  ...... 27¾...................Mont De Marsan
5 of 6	 01May25	 DAX	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 1	 [	 2]	 A Werle	 54	 $17	 Ghaidaa	 1:29.50		  ........... 9...................................Dax

7 ALMURJANAH (FR) Trainer: Mme J F Bernard Barrier: 7 Total: 3-0-0-0 Prize Money: $2,717
Jockey: M Forest WT: 56 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo alzmel fr m Fav: 1-0-0-0 56-58kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Af Albahar (UAE) Dam: Sylvine al maury (FR) J+H: 3-0-0-0 Turf: 3-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Ecuries Royales D’oman

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
4 of 15	 10Jul24	 LAT	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 46	 [	 5]	 M Forest	 54	 $7	 Mutaz	 2:09.27		  ........... 1................. La Teste de Buch
11 of 16	 11Oct24	 TOU	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 22	 [	16]	 M Forest	 58	 $*5.5	Shumma	 2:26.50		  ........ 8¼............................ Toulouse
5 of 8	 24Nov24	 TOU	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 33	 [	 3]	 M Forest	 56	 $26	 Hm Majdallah	 2:23.50		  ........ 3¾............................ Toulouse

8 MGHETHA (FR) Trainer: T Fourcy Barrier: 5 Total: 2-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: A Gavilan WT: 55 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo bay fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Al Mouwaffak Dam: Gherdaiya (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Al Shaqab Racing

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
11 of 13	 13Aug24	 LAT	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 6]	 M Romary	 52	 $9.5	 Chdia	 1:33.55		  ...... 19¼................. La Teste de Buch
7 of 15	 23Mar25	 MDM	turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 5]	 M Romary	 56	 $21	 Alhaan	 2:33.00		  ........ 9½...................Mont De Marsan

9 ANOUSTE AL CASSAGNE (FR) Trainer: O Trigodet Barrier: 1 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: A Werle WT: 55 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo bay fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Nafees Dam: Djerba du monteil (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mme L Dulas

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................


